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OVERVIEW REMOTE CONTROL Button(s) Description
POWER Switches the power on/o for the currently selected device
I c Switches STB to power on or standby mode
9 e SET UP Set up remote for TV

TV/INPUT Changes the current A/V input of the selected device
programmed (i.e. TV or AUX)

i DEVICE TV: Select to control TV (if programmed)
H CONTROL STB: This button is pre-programmed to control the Entone
| device
N Rl DVD: Select to control DVD (if programmed)
s R AUX: Select to control another device (if programmed)

TRANSPORT  Controls video program for LIVETV / DVR /VOD
KEYS REPLAY: Goes back approx. 30 seconds
REW: Rewinds video
FF: Fast forwards video
SKIP: Advances ahead in 30 second increments
PAUSE: Pauses video
PLAY: Plays video or resumes a paused program
STOP: Stops playback of video
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@ REC Starts or stops recordin g a program
I " OPTIONS Provides additional options for certain on-screen menu or
- _d H highlighted item*
@ """"""" MENU Displays on-screen menu or home screen
@ INFO Displays on-screen information about the current
TV /VOD / DVR program
BACK Goes back one level within menus *

NAVIGATION ARROW KEYS: Navigates within the on-screen guide/menus
OK: Executes the currently selected menu option
LEFT/RIGHT: Rewinds/Fast forwards video

VOD Feature enabled by your service provider (contact service
provider for details)

®

EXIT Exits the current menu item or back to LIVETV

GUIDE Displays the on-screen program guide

®
000 660000

Availability of certain features is dependent on your service provider




Button(s) Description

@ SHORTCUT  Color-code buttons correspond to features that are enabled
by your service provider (contact service provider for

Displays on-screen keyboard for certain applications

MEDIA Feature enabled by your service provider (contact service
provider for details)

LIVETV Feature enabled by your service provider (contact service
provider for details)

DVR Feature enabled by your service provider (contact service
provider for details)

details)

@ LAST Changes channel to the previously viewed channel

m CH/PG Changes channel up/down or pages up/down within the
on-screen program guide

@ VOL + /- Increases or decreases TV volume

@ MUTE Turns TV volume on/off

@ NUMBER Allows direct access to specific channels and menu items

KEYS
@ TT Toggles Teletext on/off
@ DOT Used when entering a period in certain channels

Availability of certain features is dependent on your service provider

CONTROLLING YOUR DEVICES

The Nova remote control can be used to control other devices
(e.g.TV) as well. It uses InfraRed (IR) light signals to control
other devices. IR signals travel only short distances (10 meters
or less), and cannot go through walls or other solid objects.
You must point the remote directly at these devices, with no
objects blocking the line of sight.

30° 30°
10 m or 40 ft
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PROGRAM REMOTE TO CONTROL YOUR DEVICES AUTO SEARCH PROCEDURES

You can program the Nova to control other devices by If your device does not respond to the remote control after
trying all device codes listed for your brand, or if your brand is
1. Locate the device code for your device in the Device Codes not listed, try searching for your device code as follows: 3
table provided in the Appendix starting on page 11. If y
you cannot find the device code for your device or it does 1. Turn on your device. ;
not work after trying the listed device codes for your de- 2. On the remote control, press the corresponding Device 3
vice brand, then you can try the auto search on page 7. Control key (TV /STB / DVD / AUX) to choose the device S
2. Turn on your device. mode. 'g
3. On the remote control, press the Device Control key (TV / 3. Press and hold “SETUP” key until the LED blinks twice. 9
STB/DVD / AUX) to choose the device mode. 4. Press number keys“9”-"9"-"1". 'g
4. Press and hold the “SETUP” key until the LED blinks twice. 5. Press“Power”key. &
5. Enter the five-digit device code for your device. If you 6. Press“CH +"key repeatedly until your device turns off.
perform this procedure correctly, the LED will brink twice. 7. Press and hold “SETUP” key until LED blinks twice to save
Otherwise, it has a long blink. the working code.
6. Press“Power”key. If your device turns off, setup is com-
plete.

7. If your device does not turn off, repeat this procedure us-
ing the next code for your device brand.

Record working codes here

TV code

DVD code

AUX code




KEYS PUNCH THROUGH SETUP PROCEDURES POWERING UP SETTING UP REMOTE CONTROL

By default, a key pressed on the remote control is sent to the 1. Locate the two AA batteries and remote control in the ac-

selected device mode only. The punch through function al- cessory box

lows specific keys to be sent to a particular device. (For exam- 2. To open the battery cover, press down on the battery A

ple, the volume +/- key may need to be sent to the AUX device cover latch and slide it off E

instead of the TV). 3. Insert the AA batteries, matching the “+”and “-" marks on ;

the batteries to the “+”and “-” marks on the interior of the =

1. On the remote control, press and hold the “SETUP” key remote control 3
until the LED blinks twice. 4. Snap the battery cover back onto the remote control =

2. Press number keys“9”-“7"-"8" §

3. Press source device mode, e.g. TV. 'g

4. Press keys to punch through, e.g. VOL +/ -, MUTE. &

5. Press target device modes, e.g. STB, DVD.

6. Press and hold the “SETUP” key until the LED blinks twice.

7. LED has along blink in case of error.

RESET PUNCH THROUGH PROCEDURES

Press and hold the “SETUP” key until the LED blinks twice
Press keyS 119” _ Il7II _ II8II

Press and hold the “SETUP” key until the LED blinks twice.
LED has a long blink in case of error.

AN =

RESET PROCEDURES

Press and hold the “SETUP” key until the LED blinks twice
Press keyS 119” _ Il7II _ II7II

Press and hold the “SETUP” key until the LED blinks twice.
LED has a long blink in case of error.

N =




APPENDIXTROUBLESHOOTING DEVICE CODES

Problem Solution Your Nova Remote Control can control many brands and
The LED does not blink when a Replace the batteries with two (2) new models of devices. The following pages list device codes for
keyis pressed AA batteries many brands of devices. Many brands list more than one code, )
<
, : , - and you may need to test several codes to find the best match y
LED blinks when key is pressed Make sure you are aiming the remote . . . fruj
: but TV or STB does not control at your device and that you are for your devices. Your devices may be Supported even if your oy
‘ respond within 25 feet of the device you are trying brand is not shown in the list below. If you cannot locate your =
to control brand, or none of the listed device codes works, then you may 3
The remote control does not Follow “Controlling your tv” on page 5 to still use the “Auto Search Procedures” on page 7 to try to E
control TV functions program the remote to control your TV . . e}
locate a suitable device code. O
The LED blinks 5 times with each ~ The batteries need replacement. =
key press Replace the batteries AUDIO - AMPLIFIER Cyrus 31012 Audio Tuner =
. Acoustic Energy 31438 Denon 30272,32706  Tangent 33306 3
Acoustic 31470, 31708 DK Digital 31883
Solutions Durabrand 31568 cD
AS 31470, 31708 eBench 31648 Tangent 33306
Cambridge 31730, 31982 Firstline 31466
Audio Hitachi 33050 Speaker System
Cambridge 31471 JBL 31177 Creative 31715
Soundworks Klegg 31438 Denver 31568
Creative 31471, 31715 Limit 31381 DK Digital 31883
DK Digital 31883 Linn 30829 Durabrand 31568
Eltax 31708 Magnat 3177 Logitech 31408
Linn 30829 Magnum 31601 Onkyo 32878
Meridian 30829 Marantz 32138, 30641, Teufel 32100, 32322
Naim 30829, 31895 30829
Philips 30641 Naim 31895 Speaker System / Amplifier
Red Star 31381 Onkyo 33050, 32878 Onkyo 32878
Reoc 31381 Pacific 31601 Teufel 32100, 32322
Tangent 31708, 33306 Philips 30641
Teufel 32100 Pioneer 30300, 30823 AUDIO - ACCESSORY
Tevion 31601 Red Star 31381 Audio Amplifier
Reoc 31381 Denon 32815
Audio Amplifier Sven 31568 Sony 30159
Acoustic Energy 31438 Synn 31381
Acoustic 31501, 31446, Tangent 31708, 33306 Audio Receiver
Solutions 31466, 31470, Teufel 33574 Denon 32815
31601 Tevion 31601 Philips 32881
Arcam 30641 Trice 31568
AS 31501, 31446, upXus 31446 Digital Media Receiver
31466, 31470, Vieta 3177 Philips 32881
31601 Yamaha 30848, 32592,
Basic Line 31381 30354 Digital Media Receiver -
Belson 31381 Audio
Cambridge 31730, 31982 Audio Receiver Philips 32881
Audio Cyrus 31012
Cambridge 31471 Onkyo 33050 Docking System
Soundworks Pioneer 30823 Apple 31115

Creative 31471, 31715 Bose 33079




Denon 32815

Samsung 32609

DVD Home Cinema

Denon 32502

Hi-Fi System

Sony 30159

Miscellaneous Audio

Apple 31115

Sony 30159

Music Player

Apple 31115

Sound Bar

Bose 33708

Bush 33802

Denon 32502

Harman/Kardon 33756

JBL 33756

LG 33217

Panasonic 33323

Philips 33776, 33282,
32675

Samsung 32660, 32609

Yamada 33283

Yamaha 33283, 32116,
32021, 33325,
32458

Speaker System

Blaupunkt 33657

Bose 33708

Denon 32502

Logitech 33561

Panasonic 33323

Philips 32675

Q Acoustics 32682

Samsung 32609, 32660

Teufel 33650

Yamaha 32116, 32021,
32458

AUDIO - RECEIVER

Arcam 31212, 31216,
31984

Audiolab 31189

Audiotronic 31189

AVM 30698

B&O 30799

Bang & Olufsen 30799
Cambridge 31647

Audio

Denon 32820, 32857
Eltax 30487

Fine Arts 31189
Grundig 30792, 31189
Harman/Kardon 30110
JVC 30074
Kenwood 31313, 31570
Marantz 31089, 31189

Micromega 31189
Musicmagic 31089
Myryad 31189

NAD 30320, 31989
New Acoustic 30320, 31989
Dimension

Onkyo 31320, 31805

Panasonic 33520

Philips 31089, 31266,
31289

Pioneer 31023, 31184,
31935

Quad 31929

Revox 31089

Rotel 30793

Sharp 30186

Sherwood 31567

Sony 31441, 31058

Soundwave 30609
Stereophonics 31023

Technics 31308, 31309,
31518

Yamaha 30186, 31176

3D Connected Blu-ray DVD

player

Harman/Kardon 33779

Pioneer 33742

3D Connected Blu-ray Home
Cinema
Harman/Kardon 33779, 33391

LG 32676, 33995

Panasonic 33520, 33425

Philips 33289, 33783,
33005, 32986

Pioneer 33742, 33601

Samsung 32809

Sony 32522, 32578

Yamaha 33534

AN Conferencing

Pioneer 33057

Audio Amplifier

Arcam 31212

Denon 30004, 32857,
31360

Harman/Kardon 32670, 31310

Kenwood 31027

Marantz 31189, 31289

Mclntosh
Myryad
NAD

New Acoustic
Dimension
Onkyo
Pioneer
Quad
Rotel
Sherwood
Sherwood
Newcastle
Sony

Yamaha

Audio Receiver
Aiwa

Akai
Andersson
Arcam

Audiolab

AVM

B&O

Bang & Olufsen
Cambridge
Audio

Cat

Centrum
Dantax

Denon

DK Digital
Eltax

Epworth
Fine Arts
Goodmans

Grundig
Harman/Kardon

Integra

JVC

31289
31189
30320, 31989
30320, 31989

30135
31935
31929
30793
30653, 31077
30653

31441, 31058,
31758
30176, 31276,
33267

30121, 31405
31827
30609, 31390
30493
31212, 31216
31214, 32256
31984, 31120
31189
30698
30799
30799
31647

31248
31681
30463
31360, 32857,
30004, 32516,
30771, 32820,
33347, 32987,
33642, 32681,
33380, 33643,
31434, 33716,
31460, 33245
30487
30487, 31248,
31681
30121, 31405,
31827
31189
30609
30792, 31189
31304, 32443,
30110, 32974,
32670, 31189,
31306, 31310
33860, 32730,
31805
30074, 31676,

Kenwood

Marantz

Micromega
Myryad
NAD

Nakamichi
New Acoustic
Dimension
Onkyo

QOrion
Panasonic

Philips

Pioneer

Proficient
Proson
Quad
Revox
Rotel
Samsung
Sansui
Sharp
Sherwood

Sherwood
Newcastle
Siemens
Sony

31374, 32239
31570, 32972,
31027, 31313,
31569, 30262,
30186
31289, 32114,
31189, 31089,
31269
31189
31189
31989, 30320,
30609
30876
31989, 30320,
30609
31805, 30135,
31320, 32730,
33860, 32989,
33259, 31575,
33188, 33682,
30463
31275, 30367,
31763, 32605,
31518, 31316,
31533, 31766,
30039
31269, 31120,
31189, 33005,
31089
31935, 31123,
33057, 32104,
30289, 32941,
32743, 31143,
33597, 33628,
31023, 31623,
33618, 31823,
32286, 31284,
31184, 31459
30609
30609
31929
30140, 31089
30793
32137
30609
30262, 30186
30491, 30653,
31077, 31567
30653, 31567

30609

32475, 32172,
31759, 31758,
31058, 31258,
31441, 31158,
31112, 31454,
33158, 33484,

31558, 31658
Soundwave 30609
Sungoo 31313
TAG McLaren 31189
TAG McLaren 31189

Audio

Teac 30609, 30463,
31567

Technics 31518, 31308,

30208, 30039,

31763, 31309,

32605, 31765
TechniSat 30039

Thomson 31194, 31354
Thorens 31189
Universum 30609
Yamaha 33580, 30176,

32061, 31276,
32467, 33030,
33433, 30376,
30712, 31815,
33266, 31376,
33407, 33319,
31949, 33258,
31776, 32469,
33371, 32337,
32342, 33130,
31476, 33392,
30186, 31176,
32950, 33267,
31331, 32406,

33504
Audio Tuner
NAD 30320
New Acoustic 30320
Dimension
Quad 31929
Blu-ray
Sony 32522

Blu-ray Home Cinema
Harman/Kardon 33391, 33779

LG 32676, 33995
Onkyo 31805
Panasonic 33520, 33055,
33425, 32745,
33309
Samsung 32809, 32948,
32713, 33427
Sony 32522, 32578,

31622, 32852,

33158, 32172
Teufel 33296
Yamaha 33534

Boombox
Panasonic 30367

ch

Aiwa 30121
Denon 30004, 32987
Epworth 30121
Philips 31189
CD Changer

Pioneer 31123
Yamaha 30712
CD-R

Denon 30771
Clock-Radio

Panasonic 30367

Digital Media Receiver - Audio

Arcam 31984, 32256
Docking System

Onkyo 31805
Pioneer 33422
Yamaha 32455

DVD

Denon 31460, 31434
Kenwood 31313
Panasonic 31765

DVD Home Cinema

AEG 31389, 31390
AFK 31389

Airis 32028

Aiwa 31622

Akai 31390

All Tel 31390
Amstrad 31390
Andersson 30493

Arcam 31984

ASCOMTEC 31389
Audiosonic 31389

Belson 31389

Binatone 31389

Blue Sky 31390

BlueTinum 32028

Bose 31933, 31629,
31229

Cat 31389

Clatronic 31389

Curtis 31389

Daewoo 31436

Dantax 31390

Daytek 32028

Denon 31460, 30004,
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Denver
Dual

Elta

Eltax
Epworth
Gateway
Goodmans

Grunkel
Hanseatic
Harman/Kardon
HCM

HE

Hiteker
Home Tech
Industries
Jamo

JBL

JVC

Kenwood

KXD
Lenoxx
LG

Magnat
Medion

MEI

NAD

New Acoustic
Dimension
Nexius

Nikkai

Onkyo

Orava

Palladium
Panasonic

Philips

32857
31389
31390
31390
32028
31622
31567
31611, 31390
31389
31390
31390
33391, 31306
31390
31389
31389
31389

32160
31306
31374, 32239
31676, 30074
32030
31313, 31570
31293
31389
31611
32197, 31293
32676, 32932
32284, 33285
33995
31389
32197
31390
32457, 30609
32457, 30609

31390

31389

30135, 31320,
31805

31389

31293, 31390
31779, 33520,
33425, 32745,
32884, 33055,
33536, 31763,
32967, 31766,
33235, 31316,
33062, 31288,
31533, 33309,
31765, 31275
32459, 33127,
31831, 31673,
33289, 32341,
32289, 33005,
32311, 31266,
31269, 33008,

Pioneer

PJ

Pro Vision
ProLine
QONIX
Quadro
Red Star
Rotel
Samsung

Schneider
Scott

Sharp
Shenzhen KXD
Multi-Media
Silva Schneider
Sony

32986, 33783
31459, 33601,
31284, 31023,
31123, 31184,
32286
31389
31389
31390
31390
31389
31389
30793
32809, 31868,
32714, 32953,
33382, 31295,
32948, 32713,
33077, 33193,
33427, 33051,
32137
31390
31389
33096
31389

31390

31822, 31622,
32172, 31827,
33257, 31858,
32578, 31658,
31882, 31759,
31958, 32522,
33158, 31454,
31758, 32852,
31558, 32486,

32475
Targa 31293
Technics 31765, 31763
Teufel 33296
Tevion 31611, 31389
Thomson 31194
Tokai 31390
United 31390
Universum 31436, 32160,
31390
Venturer 31390
Vieta 31611
Xenius 31390
Xoro 32028
Yamaha 31331, 33504,
30712, 32950,
33534, 32406,
33328, 33433
Zenith 31293
DVD/PVR Combination
Pioneer 31459

DVD/PVR Home Cinema
LG 32932

DVD-R Home Cinema
JVC 32030
Samsung 33051

DVD-R/Digital Terrestrial/PVR
Combination
Samsung 32714

DVD-R/Digital Terrestrial/PVR
Home Cinema

Pioneer 31459, 32286

DVD-R/PVR Combination

Philips 32341

Sony 32172

Hi-Fi System

Aiwa 30121, 31405,
31827, 32309

Arcam 31984

B&O 30799

Bang & Olufsen 30799

Bose 31841

Denon 32987, 31434,
30004, 30771,
33530

Epworth 30121, 31405,
31827, 32309

Grundig 31189

JVC 30074, 31374

Kenwood 30262, 31313,
31569

LG 32284, 31293,
32197

Onkyo 32451, 33188,
31805, 33737,
30135

Panasonic 33712, 31765,

30367, 31288,
31308, 31533,
31763, 31766

Philips 31269, 31189

Pioneer 33422, 31184,
31143

Samsung 32713

Sharp 30262

Sony 31827, 32486,

31258, 33124,
31058, 31441

Technics 31308, 31765
Thomson 31354
Yamaha 32455, 32406,

30712, 30176,
33602

Internet Radio

Denon 33642

Integra 33860

Onkyo 33860, 33682

Yamaha 33580

LCD TV

Samsung 31295, 32714,
32809

MD

Aiwa 30121

Epworth 30121

Mobile Audio

Panasonic 33685

Portable CD

Panasonic 31779

Satellite

B&O 30799

Bang & Olufsen 30799

Satellite Radio

Arcam 31214
Sound Bar

Yamaha 33328, 32950
Sound Bar DVD Home Cinema
Philips 32311
Speaker System

Bose 31933, 31229
Philips 32459
Pioneer 31459, 33601
Sony 33158, 31933
Television

B&O 30799

Bang & Olufsen 30799
TVIPVR Combination
Samsung 31295, 32714
TVIVCR Combination

B&O 30799

Bang & Olufsen 30799

VCR

B&O 30799

Bang & Olufsen 30799

TELEVISION
Akura

Alba
Amstrad
Anitech
B&O

Bang & Olufsen
Beaumark
Beko

Beon
Brionvega
Bush

Cascade
Centrex
Conia
Contec
Crown
Daewoo

Dayton Audio
Denver
Dixi

Elfunk

Elta
Emerson
Erisson
Ferguson
Fidelity
Finlandia
Fisher
GoldStar
Goodmans
Graetz
Grundig

Havermy
Hinari
Hisense
Huanyu
Indiana
ITT

JVC
Kénig
LG

Loewe
MAG
Marantz
Matsui
Medion
Memorex
Metronic
Mitsubishi
Electric

00009, 01687
00009, 00037
00009
00009
00565, 00620
00565, 00620
00178
00714, 00715
00037
01608
01556, 00009
00037, 00374
00698
00009
00826
01687
00009
00009, 00037
00009, 00037
00374, 00499
00009
00587
00009
01208
00009
00361
01682
00335
00361
00208
00208
00178
00037, 00499
00714
00191, 00195
00580, 00587
00706, 02125
00093
00009, 00037
01363
00374
00037
00361
00606, 00653
00037
01840, 01423
00714
00512
01687
00556
00208
01248
01037
00625
00108, 00512

Mx Onda
Myryad
Mystery
NAD

NEC

Neon

New Acoustic
Dimension
Nordmende
Otic
Panasonic

Philips

Phocus
Pilot
Pioneer
Polaroid
Pro Vision
Quelle
Radiola
Relisys
Reoc
Revox
Salora
Samsung
Sanyo
Schneider
SEG
Sharp
Siemens
Sliding
Sony
Soundwave
Sunkai
Sysline
Tatung
TCC

TCL

Teac
Technics
Technisson
Technosonic
Tevion
Thomson

Thorn
Toshiba

Trio
TVTEXT 95
Universum
Videocon
Vivax
Wharfedale

01687
00556
03047
00037
00170
02673
00037

00560
01687
03825, 00226
00650
03678, 03614
02485, 00037
00556, 00639
01798
01652
00706
00679
01687
01324
00037, 00512
00037
00865
00714
00037
00361
02051
01208, 00208
01137
01037
00093, 01393
00191
00865
00651, 01505
00037
00865
00037
01556
00826
03047, 00706
00037, 00698
00650
00714
01326
01687
03047, 00560
00625, 01882
00499
01508, 00035
00650, 01356
01687
00556
01037
00508
01308, 01326
01556
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Yoko 00037
YU-MA-TU 00037

3D Connected LCD/Digital
Terrestrial/Cable Combination
Arcelik 03433
Grundig 03433, 02890
Loewe 01884
Panasonic 03825, 01636
Sharp 02951, 01659
3D Connected LED/Digital

Terrestrial/Cable Combination

Panasonic 01636, 03825

Philips 02800, 03614,
03678, 02768,
01887

Toshiba 03323, 01508,
02676

3D Connected LED/Digital

Terrestrial/Cable/PVR

Combination

Panasonic 01636, 03825

Philips 03678, 02800,
03614

3D Connected LED/Digital

Terrestrial/PVR Combination

LG 01840

Sharp 02951, 01659,
02676, 03287

Sony 02778

3D Connected LED/SAT/Digital
Terrestrial/Cable Combination

Sharp 01659, 02951

3D Connected LED/SAT/Digtal

Terrestrial/Cable/PVR

Combination

Argelik 03433

Grundig 03433

Panasonic 01636, 03825

PEAQ 03649

Philips 03678, 02800,
03614

Sharp 02951, 01659

Sony 02778

Thomson 03649, 03047

3D Connected Plasma/Digital

Terrestrial/Cable/PVR

Combination

Panasonic 01636, 03825

3D Connected Plasmal/
SAT/DigitalTerrestrial/Cable/
PVR Combination

Panasonic 01636, 03825
Samsung 02051

3D Connected Plasmal/
SAT/Digital Terrestrial/lPVR
Combination

Panasonic 01636, 03825

3DLCD

Philips 03678

Sony 02778

3D LCD/Digital Terrestrial
Combination

Bush 02673, 02676
Celcus 02676
Technika 02676

3D LCD/Digital Terrestrial/Cable
Combination

LG 01840

Samsung 02051

3D LCD/Digital Terrestrial/

Cable/PVR Combination

Grundig 03433, 02890,
02663, 02053

3D LCD/Digital Terrestrial/PVR
Combination

cello 02673
Finlux 02676
3D LED/Digital Terrestrial
Combination

Bush 03589
Grundig 03433
Hitachi 02676
Isis 02676

Samsung 02051, 03975
Sandstrem 03047

3D LED/Digital Terrestrial/Cable
Combination

Medion 02676

3D LED/Digital Terrestrial/
Cable/PVR Combination
Andersson 02676

cello 02673

PEAQ 03649
Samsung 02051, 03975
Thomson 03047, 03649,

03971, 02675

3D LED/Digital Terrestrial/lPVR
Combination

Finlux 02676

Orion 02676, 02005
3D LED/SAT/Digital
Terrestrial/Cable Combination
LG 01840
Samsung 02051, 03975
Sony 02778

3D LED/SAT/Digital Terrestrial/
PVR Combination

Panasonic 01636, 03825
3D Plasma

LG 01840

3D PlasmalDigital Terrestrial
Combination
LG 01840, 02182

3D PlasmalDigital Terrestrial/
Cable Combination

Samsung 02051, 03975,
00812, 01619,
02953

3D PlasmalDigital Terrestrial/

Cable/PVR Combination

Samsung 02051

3D Plasma/PVR Combination

Panasonic 01636, 03825

3D Plasma/SAT/Digital

Terrestrial/Cable Combination

LG 01840

3DTV

Andersson 02676

Argelik 03433

Bush 03589

cello 02673

Daewoo 00661

Grundig 03433

Hitachi 02676

Isis 02676

LG 01840, 01423

Medion 02676

Panasonic 01636, 03825

PEAQ 03649

Philips 02800, 03614

Samsung 02051, 03975

Sharp 02951, 01659

Sony 02778

TCL 03649

Thomson 03649
Toshiba 03323
Audio Amplifier
Myryad 00556
Audio Receiver
Philips 00556
Cable

Changhong 03434
Panasonic 03825

Connected LCD
Argelik 03433
Sony 02778

Connected LCD/Digital
Terrestrial Combination
Toshiba 01508

Connected LED/Digital
Terrestrial Combination

Bush 02676
Samsung 02051, 03975

Connected LED/Digital
Terrestrial/Cable Combination
LG 01840

Connected LED/Digital
Terrestrial/Cable/PVR
Combination

Vestel 02676

Connected LED/SAT/Digital
Terrestrial/Cable Combination

LG 01840
Connected LED/SAT/Digital
Terrestrial/Cable/PVR
Combination

LG 01840
Connected TV

Akai 02676

LG 01840
Panasonic 01636, 03825
PEAQ 03649
Philips 03614
Samsung 02051
Sharp 01659
Sony 02778

DBS

Samsung 02051

Digital Terrestrial

Acer 03630
Akura 02289
Beko 02125
Changhong 03434
Palsonic 03480
Panasonic 03825
Philips 02800, 03614
Technika 01865
umC 01849
Xoro 03067

Digital Terrestrial/Cable/PVR
Combination

Salora 02676

DLP

Daewoo 03110

Philips 01744, 01506,
02374

Samsung 00812, 01249,
01312

Sony 01651

DVD

Kendo 01037

Philips 02371

DVD/PVR Combination

Technika 02426

umc 02426

HDTV

Hitachi 01585, 01576,
01667

JVC 01601

Panasonic 00650

Pioneer 00679

Samsung 00812

Hi-Fi System

Panasonic 03825

LCD TV

Acer 01339, 03630

Acoustic 01727, 01545,

Solutions 01585, 01865,
01667, 01523,
02279, 01037,
01149

AEG 01163, 01667,
02239, 01149,
01585, 02530

Akai 02676, 01308

Akira 02241, 02333

Akura 02289, 03268,

01667, 01363,

Alba

Amstrad

Andersson
AOC

Argelik
arctic
Art Mito
AS

Asus
Audiosonic
Autovox

Axdia

Baier
BBK

Beko

Belson

Bensten
Blaupunkt
Blue Sky

BlueDiamond
Bork

Brimax
BuBuGao

Bush

Cameron
Cat

Cathay
cello
Changhong
Chimei
CHL

01709
02676, 03067
01585, 03005
03790, 02561
01163, 01149
01667
01149, 01163
02214, 01589
03790, 00625
03262, 02663
01652
01667
01727, 01545
01585, 01865
01667, 01523
02279, 01037
01149
03340
01308
01667, 01163
01585
02799, 02719
02165
02165, 02239
01741, 01523
02530
02125, 01308
01652, 02200
00714
02868, 02241,
01149, 01163
01326
03465
01363, 01709
01324, 01652
03465
01363
01709
01741, 01523
02530
03790, 02676
01682, 02214
01149, 01652,
01687, 01667
01983, 03964
02530, 03589
01585, 01589
02719, 01308
01865, 02059
02125
01523
01682
01727
02673, 01770
03434
01852, 01666
03067
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Clatronic
CMX

Conia
CPTEC
Daewoo

Daytek
Denver

DGM

Digatron
Digihome
Digitek
Digitrex
DL
DMTech
Donghai
Dual

Dyon
Easy Living

Electrolux
Elonex
Emerson
e-motion

Essentials
Eurovision
Evesham
Technology
Evotel

Fenner
Ferguson

Finlux

Firstline

Fisher

Foehn & Hirsch
Fuijitsu Siemens

Funai
Gericom

Gold
Goodmans

01163
02868, 02832
02799, 03067
02032, 02410
00625, 01363
00661, 01376
01661, 02246
01376
01770, 02197
03067
02718, 02239
02059, 02284
00037, 02890
01149
01709
03067, 03194
01326
02001, 03480
02832
01149, 01163
02241, 02032
01037, 01585
02457
01666, 01709
01308, 02005
01585
01776
01394
03465, 01645
01709, 00865
02486
01163, 01149
01248

02561, 02559,
03589
01667
02339, 02637,
03455
01667, 02676,
01248
01363
01585
02391
01666, 01298,
00808, 01248
01817, 01595,
01394, 01666
00865, 01298
02023, 01770
01523, 01687,
01727, 02165,
01163, 01376,
02223, 01645,
01667, 01682,
01720, 02053,
02393, 02676,

Gorenje
Graetz
Gran Prix
Grandin
Grundig

Haier
Hannspree

Hanseatic
Hantarex
Harwa
HCM
Hisense
Hitachi

Hoher
Hugoson
Humax
HYD
Hyundai
lISonic
i-Joy
Imperial
Inno Hit

iPure
ITT

ITvV

JGC
JMB
JVC

Karcher
Kendo

Kenmark
Kenstar
Keymat
Level
Lexsor
LG

01149, 01308,
02426
02676, 01585
00714, 01163
02333
00865, 01298
02890, 01223
03433, 02663
03262, 01308
02125, 01523
01645, 02200
02239, 02127
01376
02214, 03790
02786, 03430
02818, 01776
00808
02197
01196
01196
02037, 01363
02676, 01585
02207, 01576
01667, 02214
01149, 01163
02005, 02127
02000, 02279
00865
01666
01295
01376
00865, 01376
01376
02713
02339
01667, 01163
01585, 01149
01376
02675, 02125
02676, 01523
01798
01709
02676, 02426
02118,01818
00653, 02943
01601, 01774,
02714, 03874
02125
01585, 02676
01149
02637
02548
01326
02023
01196
01840, 02182
01423, 01842

Lifetec
Linsar
Lodos
Loewe
Logic
Logik

Logix
Lumatron
Luxor
Magma
Marks &
Spencer
Mascom
Matsui

Medion

Memorex
Metz
Micromaxx
Mikomi

Minerva
Mirai

Mivar
MyCom
Myrica
NAD

NEC

Neon
Neovia
New Acoustic
Dimension
Nikkei
Nordmende

Novex
Odys

OK.
OKI

Olidata
Onn

01305, 02741,
00178, 02065
02358, 00037
02001
02676
01149
01884
01585
02486, 03005
03428, 01037
02530, 03505
03465
02023
01163, 02676
01709
02246, 01770

01556
02486, 01666
02279, 01667
02637, 02676
02165
02676, 01248
00808, 01585
01149, 01741,
02719, 01667
02001, 01376
01163, 01308
01556, 02279
01687
01533
02001
01149, 01585
00744, 01308
01248
01666, 01852
00609
01376
01666, 01298
00865
01585
02673, 01709
00865, 01376
00865

02197
02548, 02331,
01413, 02332
01523
02799, 02719,
02165
02676, 03434
02676, 01308,
01667
01376
01709, 02125,
01667, 02279

Onyx
QOrion

Palsonic
Panasonic

Philips

Phocus
Pioneer
PJ

Polaroid

ProLine

Prosonic

Q.Media
Quadro
RefleXion
Relisys

Saivod
Salora

Samsung

Sanyo

Schaub Lorenz
Schneider
SEG

01709

02005, 02000,
02108, 02007,
01196, 00443,
02001, 01667
03480

01636, 00650,
01650, 03825
02800, 01887,
01506, 01798,
00639, 02813,
01744, 03614,
02680, 01867,
02768, 00556,
02986

01308

01457, 01260
01506

01523, 01687,
02125, 01720,
01741, 01645
01667, 01545,
01727, 01376,
02135, 01163,
02223

01865, 01376,
01196, 01770,
02125, 02197,
00714, 01163,
01308, 01585,
01709, 03480
02339

01149

02165

01741, 01376,
01645

01163

02197, 02239,
02001, 02125,
02676

02051, 00812,
02094, 02103,
02953, 01458,
01312, 01619,
01249, 01235,
02532, 00587,
00009

01585, 02676,
01208, 03096,
00208, 01149,
01362, 02279
02676

01137

01163, 01149,
01523, 02673,
02719, 01037,
02125, 02138,

Sens
Sharp

Silva Schneider
Sinudyne

Sky Media
Sliding

Sogo

Sonix

Sony

SOVOS
SR Standard
Strong
Sungoo
Sunkai
Sunstech
Superior
Supratech
SVA
Sweex
Swisstec

Symphonic
Tatung
Tauras
TCL

TCM

Teac

Technica
Technika

Techno
Technosonic

Techvision
Techwood

Teckton
Teco
Telefunken
Teletech
Tesco
Tevion

02474
01865
01659, 02951,
01393, 03287
01586, 01587
02676, 02214
00093, 03119
02333
01667
01376
00865
01376
01376
01825, 02778
01551, 01625
01651, 02585
02239
01709
01163
02037, 01248
00865
02530
01585
02208
00587, 00865
02284
01776, 02165
00865, 01376
01849
01595
01720, 01248
02197
02675
00808, 01308
02001
02168, 03005
01645, 02714
03465
02426, 01865
01983, 01667
02106, 02212
03005, 03465
03067
01585
02032, 00499
00625
01709, 02032
02676, 01163
01667
01376
01523
02676, 00808
01149
02426
01248, 02023
02125, 03465
02241, 02339

Thes
Thomson

Tokai
Toshiba

Tosonic
TRANS-
continents
umC

Unicomn
United

Unitek
Universum

V7 Videoseven
Venturer

Vestel
Videocon
Videoseven
Viewpia
Vivax
Voxson
Walker

Watson
Wegavox
Wharfedale
World-of-Vision
Xenius

Xoro

01298, 02032
02947

00625, 02675,
01882, 03047
03480

01508, 02775,
02676, 02598,
02732, 03323,
00508, 01652,
02108, 01737,
01508

00865, 02023

02426, 02168
02059, 03465
01849, 02106
02165
03465
02799, 03233
03480, 02530
02200, 02663
01709
01149, 01163
01376, 01666
01545, 01727
01865, 03005
01585, 01163
02548
01376, 01666
02284
01308, 01709
02197
01149, 01585
02138, 01667
02676
01376, 01248
01149, 01667
01983, 02212
02001, 00865
01667
01196

LCD/Blu-ray Combination

Acer
Acoustic
Solutions
Andersson
Ansonic
AOC

Art Mito
AS

Asus
Autovox
Awa
Baird

03630, 01339
01667, 01865
01585, 02279
01585, 02676
02799
01589, 02214
03790
01585
01667, 01865
01585, 02279
03340
01667, 02676
02530
02559, 02212
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Beko 02125, 02663, 02214, 02127, Saba 02676, 01585 LCD/Blu-ray/Digital CMX 02868 Matsui 02486, 02561

01308, 02279 02005, 02279, Saivod 01667 Terrestrial/Cable Combination Grundig 03433, 02890, Nevir 02799, 02474
Belson 02032, 02241, 02000 Samsung 02051, 00812, Samsung 02051 02663, 02561, NPG 03434
02714, 02868, Humax 01295 01619, 02953, Sony 02778 02676 Polaroid 03589
01667 Hyundai 02676 02103, 02532, Hannspree 03430 Q.Bell 02561
BenQ 01523 Inno Hit 02676, 01667, 01458, 01312, LCD/Digital Terrestrial/Cable Orion 02676 Schaub Lorenz 02676, 03268
Blue Sky 01149 01585, 02279, 02094 Combination Telefunken 02676, 01585, Seeltech 03268
Brandt 01585, 02676, 01308 Schneider 01585, 02676 Acer 03630 01667, 02799 Sencor 03067 =
01667 ITT 02125, 02675, SEG 02125, 02673, Acoustic 01865 Walker 02676 Sharp 02676, 01659 -
Celcus 02676, 01585 02676, 01523 01523, 02165, Solutions Shinelco 02530 E
Clarity 01720 JVC 01818, 02118, 02474, 02719 Andersson 02676 LCD/Digital Terrestrial/lPVR Sogo 03067 i
Crypton 01667 02714, 03874, Sharp 01659, 02951, Arcelik 03433 Combination Sunstech 02530 o]
Cyberpix 01667 02676, 00653 03287, 02676, AS 01865 AEG 02530 TCL 02675 8
Daewoo 01849, 02125, Kendo 01585, 02676 01586, 02214, Bush 02053 Akura 02289, 03268, Technical 02676 =
022486, 02333 Kenstar 02548, 02331 01393 Ferguson 02053 01667, 01585 Technika 02426, 02197, 2
Digihome 02676, 01667 Lenco 02799 Silva Schneider 02197, 02125 Finlux 01667, 02676 Alba 02676, 03067, 03465, 02676 =
Dikom 02799 Level 02373 Sinudyne 02676 Gold 02023 01585, 02561, Telefunken 02676, 01667 8
Dual 02241, 02197, LG 02182, 01840, SR Standard 02799 Goodmans 02053 03790, 03005, Tevion 03268 w
02032 02741, 01423, Strato 02032 Gorenje 02676 01667, 01865 Thes 02947 (©
Dyon 02457, 02799 02065, 01842 Sungoo 02037 ITT 02676 Belson 02714, 02868 Thomson 02675 E
Easy Living 02005, 02023 Linsar 02676, 01667, Sunkai 01523 Kendo 02676 Bluetech 02799 Tokai 02832 o
ECG 02197, 02125, 01585, 02279 Tatung 01720 LG 01840, 02182, bogo 02561 Toshiba 01508
02165 Magnum 02023 Tauras 02197 02741 Bush 02214, 03790,
Essentials 02486 Majestic 02799 Tech Line 01585 Luxor 02676 03964, 03005, LCD/DVD Combination
Evesham 01667 Mascom 02125 Technical 02676, 01667 Metz 01533 02673, 02676, Acoustic 01545, 01865,
Technology Matsui 02486, 02279, Technosonic 02032 Minerva 01248 03589, 01667, Solutions 02279
FairTec 01585 01667, 02165, Techwood 01667, 02676 Mirai 01852 02053, 02125, Akai 02676, 01865,
Finlux 01667, 02676, 02561, 02676 TELE System 02676, 01585, OK. 02676 01645, 01983, 02197
01585 Mikomi 01585 01667, 02530 Orion 02005, 02000, 02530, 01585, Akura 02289, 01770,
Foehn & Hirsch 02391 Minerva 01248 Terris 01667 02676, 02108 01589, 01687, 02059, 02239
Funai 01817 Mivar 00609 Tevion 02241, 02032, Philips 02800, 01887, 02059, 02127, AS 01545, 01865,
Gold 02023 Murphy 02005, 02673, 02125, 02339, 03614, 01506, 02212, 02241, 02279
Goodmans 01667, 01585, 02246 02373, 03268, 01867, 02813, 02457, 02719 Conia 02410
01163, 02393, Nordmende 02548, 02331, 01585, 02197, 01744, 02680, CMX 02868, 02832, Currys 02486
01523, 02053, 02676, 02332, 02289 02768 02799, 03067 Essentials
02223, 02127, 01149, 01585, Tucson 02676 Samsung 02051, 02532 DGM 02718 Dantax 02676
02165, 02676, 01667 Ultravox 01585 Sanyo 01585 Digihome 02676 Denver 01770, 02197,
01645, 01687, Odys 02719, 02799, United 02799, 03233, Schaub Lorenz 02676 Dikom 02799 03067, 02239
02214 02165, 02530 03480, 02530, Sharp 01659, 03287, Dunlop 02799 Dual 02197, 02241,
Gorenje 02676, 01585 Onei 01667 02663, 01523, 02951, 02676 e-motion 02426, 03465 02279
Graetz 01585, 01163, Onn 02125, 01667, 01770, 02125, SilverCrest 02676 Evotel 02561, 02559, D-Vision 02197
01667, 01149 02279 02279 Sony 01825, 02778, 03589, 02637 Finlux 02676
Grundig 03433, 02890, Palsonic 03480 Videocon 02548, 02331 02585 Grandin 02832, 02125, Funai 01394, 01595
02663, 02125, Panasonic 01636, 03825 Visual 02106 Sungoo 02037 02676 Gold 01770
02239, 01523, Polaroid 01645, 01720, Innovations TCL 02675, 03971 Grunkel 02799 H&B 02001
01667, 02127, 01523, 02676, Westwood 01585 Technika 01865, 02426 Haier 02530 Logik 03005, 02486,
02053, 01223, 03589 Wharfedale 01983, 02212, Thomson 02675, 03047, Handic 02676 03428, 01687,
01645, 02200, ProLine 01667, 01585, 01667 03971 Hoher 03434 01865
02561, 02676 02676, 02135, Xenius 01585, 01667, Toshiba 01508, 02676, i-Joy 02713, 02868, Medion 02676, 02719,
Haier 03790, 02212, 02223, 02393, 02676 02732, 02775, 02284 02239, 03067,
02214, 02530, 02637 Zepto 01585 02598 Isis 02676 02279
01983 Prosonic 01849, 02125, Ziggo 01818 Jay-tech 03067 Onyx 01770
Hannspree 02786, 03430, 02279, 02663, LCD/Digital Terrestrial/ JTC 03067 Opera 01770
02818 02676, 03480 LCD/Blu-ray Recorder/ Cable/PVR Combination JVC 01818 Philips 02800
Hisense 02037 QONIX 02165 SAT/Digital Terrestrial/lPVR Blaupunkt 03465, 02426 LG 01840 Plustron 01770
Hitachi 02676, 02207, Quadro 01667 Combination Changhong 03434 Logix 03465 Powerpoint 01770

01585, 01667, Red 02032 Philips 03614 CHL 03067 Lowry 03268 Prosonic 01770, 01849,




Q.Media
RefleXion
Rolsen
Schneider
Sens
Sunstech
Sweex
Technica
Telefunken
Thomson
Toshiba

Tosumi
umc

United
Viewpia
VisionPlus
Xomax
Xoro

02197, 02279
01545, 01865
02001, 02676
02339
02239
02001
02676
01865
02001
02284
02168
02676, 02239
02675, 03047
02732, 02676
02775, 03323
01770
02426, 02106
02168, 01849
02059, 03465
01770, 02279
02284
02426
01770
03067

LCD/DVD/Digital Terrestrial

Combination
AEG

Agfaphoto
Agora
Akai

Akira
Alba

Amitech
Axdia

Azuki
Baier
Bauer
Beko
Belson

Brandt
Bush

Celcus
cello

Daewoo
Denver

DGM

02197, 02457
02239, 02530
02719
02279
02676, 01523
02197, 02832
02333, 02457
02676, 03067
03005, 01865
01849
02719, 02799
02165, 02530
02239
02239, 02165
02197
01545, 02239
02279
02241, 02714
02032
02676
03005, 01983
02059, 02127
02241, 02719
02676
02673, 02246
01770
01849, 02333
01770, 03067
02239
02239, 02718

Digihome
Digimate
diVision
DMTech

Dyon

Easy Touch
ECG
Ferguson

Goodmans

Gran Prix
Grundig

Haier
Hantarex
Hitachi

Hyundai
lkasu

Ingo Devices
Inno Hit
iPure

JVC

Kenmark
Kiippersbusch
Linetech
Linsar

Luxor

Marks &
Spencer
Matsui

Medion

Murphy
Neon
Nevir
Nikkei

Nordmende
Odys

OK.

OKI

Onn

Orion

Pro Vision
ProLine

Reoc

02059, 02284
02676
02239
02197, 02239
02001, 01849
03480
02457
02059
02197, 02125
02676, 03005
02279, 02426
03455, 02053
02339, 02637
01585
02127, 01687
02676, 02426
02197, 02333
03433, 02663
02239, 02127
02676
01983
02197
02676, 02279
02000, 01667
01770, 02676
02246
02239
02676, 02279
01376
02714, 03874
02676
02637, 02393
02676
02676
02676, 02279
02676
02246, 02673
01770
02486, 02279
02676
02719, 02676
01667, 02279
02673, 02246
02673, 02246
02474
02676, 02197
01585, 01667
02001, 02548
02719, 02799
02676, 03434
02676, 02279
01770, 02279
02000
02197
02135, 01545
02676, 02637
02197

Saga 02197

Salora 02197, 02239

Sansui 02832

Sanyo 02676, 01585,
02279, 03096,
01667

Schaub Lorenz 02197, 02279,
01585, 02289,
02676, 01667,
02125, 01149,
02001, 02241,

03268
SEG 02719
SOVOS 02239
Supratech 02208
Swisstec 02106, 01849,
02059
Tauras 02197
Teac 02168, 01645
Technika 02426, 02197,

02106, 02168,
01865, 01983,
01849, 02059,
01667, 02212,
03005, 02676,
02032, 02125,
03465, 02719
Techwood 02676

Tesco 02426

Tevion 02426, 02241,
02339

Trevi 02474

TVE 02239

umMC 02106, 01849,

02426, 02168,

02059, 03465
Venturer 01545, 03005,

01865
Wharfedale 01983

LCD/DVD/Digital Terrestrial/

Cable/PVR Combination

Akai 02676, 02832
Blaupunkt 03465, 02426
Dyon 02457
Technical 02676

Xoro 03067
LCD/DVD/Digital Terrestrial/
PVR Combination

Baird 02559
Blaupunkt 02426, 03465
BlueDiamond 03465, 02426
cello 02673

CMX 02868
Digitrex 03194, 03067
ECG 02197

e-motion 02426

Enox. 02673

Essentials 02486

Evotel 02559, 02637

Ferguson 02426, 02676

i-Joy 02868

JMB 02676

Logik 02486, 03005,
03428, 01585,
03505

Marks & 02673

Spencer

Medion 02719, 02676

Neon 02673, 02246

OK. 02676

OKI 02676, 01667,
02125, 02947,
01585, 02279

Saba 02676

Sharp 02676

Soundwave 02246, 02673

Technical 02676

TELE System 02676, 02530

Tokai 02832

umc 02426, 03465

VD-Tech 03067, 02799

VisionPlus 02426

Walker 02676, 01667,
02279, 01585

LCD/PVR Combination

Samsung 02051

LCD/SAT/Digital Terrestrial

Combination
JVC

LG
Panasonic

01818
02182
01636

Sony 02778

LCD/SAT/Digital Terrestrial/
PVR Combination
Panasonic 01636

LED TV

Acer 03630

Akai 01523, 03067,
02676

Alba 03587, 02676

Andersson 02676
Audiosonic 03067
Axdia 02457
BBK 02530
Blaupunkt 03465
BlueDiamond 03465
BuBuGao 02530

Rolsen
Salora
Samsung

SEG
Sharp

Sony
TCL
Thomson
Toshiba

United
Videocon

03067, 03434
02676, 03067
02051, 03975
01619
02673, 03434
01659, 02951,
02676
02778, 01825
03047
03971, 03047
03323, 01508
02676
03233
03296

LED/Blu-ray/Digital

Terrestrial/Cable Combination

Polaroid

02676

LED/Digital Terrestrial

LCD/SAT/Digital Terrestrial/
Cable Combination

Minerva 01248

Panasonic 01636, 03825

Samsung 02051

Sony 02778, 01825,
02585, 01625

Toshiba 01508

LCD/SAT/Digital Terrestrial/

Cable/PVR Combination

Changhong 03434

Grundig 02890, 02663

Hitachi 02676

Loewe 01884

Philips 02800, 03614,
01867

Schaub Lorenz 02676

Bush 03589

Celcus 02676

cello 02673

Changhong 03434

CMX 03296, 02868

Dantax 02676

DGM 02718

Dual 02676

Dyon 02530

F&U 02676

Finlux 02676

Funai 01817

Funai United 02676

Grundig 03433, 02663

Haier 02530

Hannspree 03430

Hitachi 02676

Isis 02676

Jay-tech 03067

JTC 03067

JVC 03874, 01601

LG 01840, 02741

Linsar 02676

Medion 02676

Miia 02868

Mystery 03296

Odys 02457

OK. 03802, 03434,
02676, 03047

QOrion 02676

Panasonic 01636, 03825

Panavideo 03825

PEAQ 03649

Philips 02800, 03614,
02768, 03678,
01887, 01867,
02374

Polaroid 03296

Prosonic 02676

Combination

Acer 03630

Acronn 02561

Akura 02289

Alba 03587, 02676

Autovox 02676, 01585,
02279

Axdia 02457, 02530

Dicra 03233

Digihome 02676

Dikom 02676, 02561

F&U 02676

Funai United 02676

GoGen 02676, 01585

Grunkel 01523

Jay-tech 03067

JVC 03874, 02676

Linsar 02676

Luxor 02676

Odys 02457, 02530

Technika 02676

Telefunken 02676

United 03233, 03296,
03434

Zepto 01585

LED/Digital Terrestrial/Cable
Combination

Akai 02676, 03067

Dyon 02530

JVC 03874

Nevir 02676

Nordmende 02676

OK. 03802, 03434,
02676, 03047

Saba 02676

Salora 02676, 02197
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Samsung 02051, 03975
Schaub Lorenz 02676
Sinudyne 02676

TCL 03047

Thomson 03047, 03649,
03971

Toshiba 03323, 01508,
02676

LED/Digital Terrestrial/

Cable/PVR Combination

CHL 03067

DNS 03434

Dyon 02530

GoGen 02676

Grundig 03433, 02890

Hannspree 03430

Hitachi 02676

Nordmende 02676

OK. 03047

Sharp 01659, 02676,
02951

Telefunken 02676

LED/Digital Terrestrial/lPVR
Combination

Belson 03296

BlueDiamond 02426, 03465

Bluetech 02561

Bush 03589, 02676,
03964, 03587

CMX 02868, 03296

Continental 02530

Edison

Dikom 02561

Finlux 02676

Haier 02530

Hitachi 02676

i-Joy 03067

Isis 02676

Kogan 03296

Logik 03802, 03428,
02486, 03005

Miia 02868

Nevir 02676

NPG 03434

Polaroid 03296

Q.Media 02799

Saba 02676, 02947

Selecline 03296

Sencor 03067

Sogo 03067

Sunstech 02676

Walker 02676

LED/DVD Combination

Blaupunkt 02426

Curtis 02559
Dual 02676
e-motion 02426
Finlux 02676
Kogan 03296
Lenco 02676
Polaroid 02676
Q.Media 02339
Shivaki 02197
Technika 02426
Techwood 02676
Toshiba 03323, 02676

LED/DVD/Digital Terrestial
Combination

Akai 02676, 03067

Alba 03587

Axdia 02457

Bush 02676, 03587

Celcus 02676

Digihome 02676

Jay-tech 03067

JTC 03067

Luxor 02676

Nikkei 02279

Odys 02457

Polaroid 02676, 03296

Salora 02676, 02197

Sencor 02197, 03067

Toshiba 03323, 01508,
02676

LED/DVD/Digital Terrestrial/
Cable Combination

OK. 03802
Prosonic 02676
LED/DVD/Digital Terrestrial/
Cable/PVR Combination

Dual 02676

Lenco 02676
Mascom 02197

QOrion 02676

Sharp 02676
Sunstech 02676
Technical 02676
LED/DVD/Digital Terrestrial/
PVR Combination

Akai 03067
Autovox 02279
BlueDiamond 02426, 03465
cello 02673

CMX 02868, 03296
Curtis 02559
e-motion 02426

Inno Hit 02676, 01667

Linsar 02676
Logik 03802, 03005,
02486, 03428
mp man 03296
Sandstrgm 03802, 02197,
03047
Telefunken 02676
Toshiba 03323, 02676
Videocon 03296
LED/DVD/SAT/Digital
Terrestrial/Cable Combination
SEG 02673, 03434
LED/DVD/SAT/Digital
Terrestrial/Cable/PVR
Combination
Blaupunkt 03465, 02426
cello 02673
Philips 02800, 03614,
03678
SEG 02673
LED/DVD/SAT/Digital

Terrestrial/PVR Combination
Panasonic 01636

SEG 02673, 03434
LED/PVR Combination
DGM 02718

LED/SAT/Digital Terrestrial
Combination

Grundig 03433, 02890,
02663

Orion 02005

United 03434

LED/SAT/Digital Terrestrial/
Cable Combination

Grundig 03433, 02890,
02663

Sony 02778

Toshiba 03323, 02676

LED/SAT/Digital Terrestrial/

Cable/PVR Combination

Changhong 03434

CMX 02868

LG 01840

Metz 01533

NPG 03434

OKI 03434

Sharp 02951, 01659,
02676, 03287

Vestel 02676

LED/SAT/Digital Terrestrial/PVR

Combination
Grundig

OKI
Q.Bell
SEG

Mobile LCD
Digatron

Plasma TV
Advent
AEG

Airis

All Tel
Amstrad
Andersson
Baird

Basic Line
Beko
Black Diamond
Blue Sky
Cat
Changhong
Conrac
CPTEC
Cytronix
Daewoo
Dantax
Dual
Fenner
Finlux
Firstline

Force

Fujimaro

Fujitsu Siemens
Funai

Gericom

Goodmans

Graetz
Grandin
Grundig
Grunkel
H&B
Hanseatic
Hantarex
Harsper
Hisense
Hitachi

Héher
Hyundai
Inno Hit

03433, 02890,
02663
03434
02561
02673, 03434

00037

01694
01163
01694
00865
01163
01163
01196
01163
00808, 01308
01163
01363
01682
03434
00808
01363
01298
00661, 00865
01163
01163, 01667
01163
00808, 01585
01363, 00808
01308
01149
00865
01298, 01163
01394
01298, 00865
00808
00808, 01163
01308, 01585
01163
00865
01223
01163
00808
00808
00865
00865
01363, 02037
01576, 02207
00679
01163, 00865
01694, 00865
01163

Innowert
iPure
JVC

Kendo
L&S Electronic
LG

Luxor
Matsui
Medion

Metz
Micromaxx
Microstar
Myrica
NEC
Neovia
Nordmende
Orion
Panasonic

Philips

Phocus
Pioneer

Pragma Digital
Prima

Quasar
Relisys

Revox
Samsung

Sanyo
SEG
Sharp
Sliding
Soemtron
Sony

SR Standard
Sunkai

SVA

TCM

Tech Line
Techwood
Telefunken
Tevion

Thomson

00865, 01298
01694
02943, 00653
01774
01163
00808, 00865
01840, 01305
01423, 02182
02358, 00178
00037, 02065
01163
00443, 00744
00808, 01248
01667
01163
00808
00808
01298
00170
00865
01308
00443, 01196
01636, 00650
03825, 01650
00556, 01887
00639, 01744,
01506, 01798
01308
01457, 01260
00679, 01636
00808
01196
00865
00865, 01585
00808
02051, 01458
02094, 00812
02103, 01249
03975, 01312
02953, 00618
00170
01163
01586, 00093
00865
01298, 00865
01551, 01625
01651
01709
00865
00865
00808
01163
01163
01556
01298, 01248
00808, 01645
00625

Toshiba 00650, 01508,
02598

umC 02165

United 01163

Universal 00037

Universum 01163, 00808

V2max 00865

Vestel 01585, 01667,
01163

Vistron 01363

Vivax 01308

Vivid 01308

Walker 01163, 01149

Wilson 00556

World-of-Vision 01298

Xenius 00661, 00634

Xiahua 01196

Xoceco 01196

Xogego 01196

Yamaha 01576, 00650

Zenith 00178

Plasma/Digital Terrestial/Cable
Combination
Samsung 02051, 03975

Plasma/Digital Terrestrial

Combination

Gorenje 01585
Hisense 02037
Hitachi 02207
ITT 01694
Ministry Of 01667
Sound

Philips 01506
Prosonic 01523
Relisys 01585
Sony 01625
Vestel 01667

Plasma/Digital Terrestrial/PVR
Combination

LG 01840, 01423
Plasma/PVR Combination
Hitachi 02207

Plasma/SAT/Digital Terrestrial
Combination
Pioneer 01457

Plasma/SAT/Digital Terrestrial/
Cable Combination

LG 01840
Samsung 02051
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Plasma/SAT/Digital Terrestriall  AEG 01556, 01163, Brinkmann 00486 Epworth 00701 Hinari 00009, 00037 00009

Cable/PVR Combination 01324 Brionvega 01608 Erisson 01682 Hisawa 00714 Lodos 01037
Panasonic 01636,03825  Aiwa 00701 Bush 01037, 01652, Europa 00037 Hitachi 00744,01037,  Loewe 00512, 00633
Akai 00480, 00361, 00714, 00668, Excello 01037, 01326 00578,00634,  Luma 01037
Portable LCD/Digital Terrestrial 00715, 00714, 00037, 00556, Exquisit 00037 02676,00499,  Lumatron 00668
Combination 00037, 01326, 01556, 01916, Ferguson 00625, 00335, 01576, 00037, Luxor 00361, 01037
Sony 01825 00208, 00606, 00009, 02007, 01037, 00560, 01137 Madison 00037
01652 00443, 00661 00443,01882,  Hoher 00714,01556  Magnum 00714, 00037, 5
Portable TV Akito 00037 Camper 00037, 00486 00037,00195  Home 00606 00715 =
Philips 00556 Akura 00714,00037,  Carad 01037, 00668 Fidelity 00512 Electronics Manesth 00037 2
SEG 01163 00668, 01037,  Carena 00037 Finlandia 00346 Huanyu 00374 Manhattan 00037, 01037 b
01556 Cathay 00037 Finlux 01667,00346,  Hypson 00556, 00714,  Marantz 00037, 00556 =)
PVR Alba 01037,00037,  Centrex 00826 00714, 02676, 00715,00486,  Mark 00037, 00714, 3
Argelik 03433 00714,00443,  Centrum 01037 00037, 00556, 00668, 01037 00715 a
Philips 03614 00668, 00009,  Cimline 00009 00715, 01556 Hyundai 01326 Mascom 01556 &
Sony 02778 00480 Cinex 01556 Firstline 00714,01037, Ideal 01556 Masters 00037, 00499 2
Xoro 03067 Alien 01037 Classic 00499 00668, 00009,  Imperial 00037 Masuda 00009 €
Amitech 00655 Clatronic 00714,01324 00556 Indiana 00037 Matsui 02007, 00443, i
Rear Projection TV Amstrad 00009, 00037~ Clayton 01037 Fisher 01362,00208  Ingelen 00714, 01324 00009, 00037, )
Akai 02532 Anglo 00009 CME 00037, 00361, Fraba 00037 Inno Hit 01037 00208, 00714, e
Epson 01290 Ansonic 00668, 01437 00512, 00008, Funai 01037,00714,  Inspira 01556 00195, 01037, =
JVC 00653, 01774 Ardem 00714, 00037, 00035, 00226 00668 Interfunk 00037, 00361, 00035, 00556,
Pioneer 00679 00486 Condor 00009, 00037 Gaba 01037 00512 Maxim 01556
Samsung 01249,00812,  Arena 00037 Conrac 00808 GEC 00037 Internal 00556,00624  Medion 00714, 01037,
02532, 02953, Aristona 00556 Contec 00009, 00037 Geloso 00009 Intervision 00037 00668, 01437,
00618, 01312 ART 01037 Crown 00037, 00714, Goldfunk 00668 ITT 00361 00698, 00808,
Sanyo 00208 ASA 00346 00009, 00208, GoldStar 00714,00037,  ITT Nokia 00361 01137, 01248,
Seiko Epson 01290 Audiosonic 00714, 00037, 00486, 00668, 00606, 00715 JMB 00634, 00443, 01556
Sony 01625, 01651, 00009, 00374, 00715, 01037, Goodmans 00634, 01037, 00556,00499  MEI 01037
01825, 01505 00865 02200 00499, 00037,  JVC 01774,00653,  Melectronic 00346, 00480,
Telefunken 01882 B&O 00565, 00620 Curtis 01326 00668, 01916, 02943, 02118, 00009, 00195,
Thomson 01882, 00625 Bang & Olufsen 00565, 00620 Daewoo 00634, 00661, 00714, 00560, 00606, 01601, 00634, 00361,
Toshiba 01508, 02598, Basic Line 00668, 01037, 00499, 03110, 00374, 00556, 00093, 00650 00374, 00512,
03323, 03130, 00009, 01149 00374, 00624, 00625, 00661,  Karcher 01556, 00606, 00661, 00714,
02775 Baur 00512, 00361 00556, 00037, 01983 00714, 01324 01652
Beaumark 00178 00451, 00009, Graetz 00361 Kathrein 00556 Memorex 00463, 01037
Rear Projection TV/Digital Beko 00714, 00486, Dansai 00037, 00208 Granada 00037, 00208 Kendo 01037, 01437, Metronic 00625
Terrestrial Combination 01652, 00715, Dantax 01037, 00714, Grandin 00714, 01037, 00037, 01137, Metz 00746, 00447,
Sony 01625, 01825 00037, 01308 00715, 01652, 00715, 00037, 02138 01037, 01533
Toshiba 03323 Belson 00698 01667 00556, 00668,  Kennex 01037 Micromaxx 00714, 01324
B _ Beon 00037 De Graaf 00208 01652 Kiton 00668 Mikomi 01667
SATIDigital Terrestrial Berthen 00556, 00668 DEC 01326 Grundig 00195,01223,  Kneissel 00499,00037,  Minato 00037
Combination Bestwell 01326 Decca 00037 00580, 00191, 00374, 00556 Mitsai 01556
Grundig 02663 Black Diamond ~ 01037 Desmet 00037 00443, 00556,  Konig 00037,00512,  Mitsubishi 00108, 00512,
. Blaupunkt 00195, 00191 Dix 00037 01308, 02007, 00009 Electric 01037, 00037,
SAT/PVR Combination Blue Sky 00714, 01037, Domeos 00668 02890, 03262, Konka 00009, 000371 00556
_ 00556, 00625, 00714, 01667 02663 L&S Electronic 00714 MTC 00512
Satellite 00715, 00499, Durabrand 01437, 00714, Haier 00698 Lavis 01037 MTlOgIC 00714
B&O 00565 01652 y 01037, 01652 Hanseaic ~  00661,00714,  Lecson 00037 Mulitec 01037, 01556
Bang & Olufsen 00565 Boca 01652 D-Vision 00037, 00556 00361 00634 LG 00714. 00037 Myryad 00556
Grundig 00195 Boman 01324 Dynatron 00037 00556. 00625, 0071501149 NAD 00037
Toshiba 00035 BPL 00208 Elbe 00556 Hantarex 00420, 00009 00556, 00698,  NEC 00170
. Brandt 00625, 01882, Elfunk 01208 HB 00714, 01324 01840,01305,  Neckermann 00556, 00191
Television 00560, 00335, ~ Emerson 00486, 00668, HBIngelen  00714,01324  Lifetec 00668, 01037,  NEI 00037, 01037

AR. Systems 00374 00714 00714 HCM 00009 00714,01137,  NEO 01324




Neufunk
New Acoustic
Dimension
Nikkai

Nikkei

Nokia

Nordmende

Nortek
O.K.Line

Oceanic
OK Line

Okano
OKI
Onimax
Opera
Orava
Orion

Otto Versand

Pacific

Palladium

Panasonic

Philips

Phocus
Phoenix
Phonola
Pilot

Pioneer

Pionier
Playsonic

Policom
Powerpoint
Prinston
Pro Vision
Profex

00714
00037

00037, 00035
00714
00480, 00361,
00606, 00346
00560, 01882
00714, 01163
00668
01324, 01037
01556
00361
01324, 01037
01556
00009
02200
00714
00714, 01308
01149
02007, 00443
00655, 00714
00037, 00556
01916, 02032
00512, 00037
00191, 00556
00714, 00443
01037, 01137
00556, 01324
00655, 00714
00037, 01137
01650, 01968
00650, 00226
01636
00556, 00037
02660, 01887
01798, 02485
02374, 02813
01744, 03614
01506, 01867
00639, 00512
02800, 00374
02015
00714, 01652
00037
00037
00706
00679, 00037
00361
01556
00714, 01652
00037, 00715
00361
00037
00715
00714, 01324
00009, 00361

Profilo
ProLine

Prosonic
Protech

Pye
Quadro
Quelle

Radiola
Radiomarelli
Radionette
Radiotone

Rediffusion
Reoc
Revox
Roadstar

RTF
Saba

Saivod

Salora
Samsung

Sansui
Sanyo

SBR
Schaub Lorenz

Schneider

Schéntech
Seaway
Seelver
SEG

Sencor
Sentra
Sharp

01556

00634, 00625
00037, 01037
00714, 00606
01324, 01667
00037, 00668
00009, 01037
00037

00753, 01326
00512, 00037
00361, 01037
00037, 00556
00037

00714

00668, 00037
01037

00361, 00346
00714

00037

01037, 00009
00714, 00668
00715

00037

00625, 00560
01882, 00335
00714

01037, 00668
00037, 01556
00361, 00480
00618, 01458
00587, 02051,
01249, 00037
00556, 00009
00812, 01312
02103, 02953
00655, 00706
01208, 00208
01362, 03096
02676, 01585
01149, 01037
00556

00714, 00361,
01324, 00374
00486, 00606
01137, 00037
00714, 01037
00556, 00668
01037

00634

00556, 01037
01037, 00668
01163, 01437
00714

00035

00093, 01193
03119, 01586
02951

Shivaki 00037

Siemens 00195, 00037,
00191

Siera 00556

Silva Schneider 00037, 01556

SilverCrest 01037

Sliding 01324

SLX 00668

Sogo 00606

Sonitron 00208

Sonoko 00009

Sonolor 00208

Sony 01651, 00651,
01551, 01505,
02585, 01825,
02778, 01625

Soundwave 00037, 00715

SR Standard 00009, 00374

Starion 01037

Strato 00009

Sunny 00037

T+A 00447

Tatung 00037, 01324,
01556

TCL 03047

TCM 00714

Tec 00037

Tech Line 01437

Technicolor 01882

TechniSat 00655, 00556

Technisson 00714, 01652

Technosonic 00556, 01324

Techwood 01037

Tecnimagen 00556

Telefunken 00625, 00560,
01882, 00335,
00714

Telestar 00556

Tensai 01037

Tesla 01137, 01037,
00037, 00556,
00714, 01652

Tevion 00714, 01137,
01037, 00556,
00668, 01556

Thomas 00625

Thomas America 00625

Thomson 00625, 01882,

Thomson Life
Thorn

Tokai

Tokaido
Toshiba

00560, 03047
01882
00035, 00499,
00361, 00512
00037, 00668,
01037
01037
01737, 01508,
00035, 02598,

00508, 02775,
03130, 00618,
00767, 01037,
00195, 02676,

03323
TRANS- 00556, 00668,
continents 01037
Uher 00480
United 00714, 00715,

00037, 00556,
01037, 01652
Universum 01037, 003486,
00480, 01437,
00009, 00037,
00512, 00618,

00668
Vanguard 00037
Venus 01326
Vestel 01437, 01037
Videocon 00508
Visa 00037, 00009,
00361, 00374
Vision 00037
Vivax 01326
Voxson 01667
Waltham 00443, 01037
Watson 01037, 00668,
01437, 00009,
00714
Welltech 00714, 01652

Wharfedale 01324, 01667,
00556, 01556

White 00037
Westinghouse

Wilson 00556
Windsor 01037, 00668
Windy Sam 00556

Xiron 01983

YU-MA-TU 00037

TVIDigital Terrestrial

Combination

Acer 03630
Acoustic 01585, 02279
Solutions

AEG 02530

Akai 02676, 03067
Akura 03268, 01667
Alba 02676, 03587,

03067, 03005,
03790, 02561
Andersson 02676

AOC 03790
AS 01585, 02279
Audiosonic 03067
Axdia 02457
BBK 02530

Beko

Belson
Blaupunkt
BlueDiamond
BuBuGao
Bush

Celcus
Changhong
CHL

CMX

Daewoo
Dantax
Denver
Digitrex
DMTech
Donghai
Dual
Dyon
Electrolux
e-motion

Essentials
Evotel
F&U
Ferguson

Finlux
Fisher

Funai

Funai United
Goodmans

Gorenje
Grundig

Haier
Hannspree
Hitachi

Humax
Isis
Jay-tech
JMB
JTC
JVC
Kendo
Kogan
Lenco
LG

Linsar
Loewe

02200, 01308
01652
02868
03465
03465
02530
03790, 03589
01667, 02053
02530, 02676
02676
03434
03067
02868, 03296
03067
03110, 02246
02676
01770, 03067
03067
03480
02832
02197, 02676
02530
01585
02426, 01645
03465
02486
03589
02676
02053, 03455
02339
02676, 01667
01585
01817
02676
01523, 02053
02676
02676
03433, 01523
02053, 01223
02200, 02125
02530, 03790
03430, 02786
02676, 01585
02127
01295
02676
03067
02426
03067
02118, 03874
02676
03296
02676
01840, 01423
02182
02676
01884

Logik

Logix
Luxor
Matsui
Medion

Miia
Mikomi
Mystery
Neon
Odys
OK.

Orion
Panasonic

Panavideo
PEAQ
Philips

Pioneer
Polaroid
Prosonic
RefleXion
Salora

Samsung
Sanyo
SEG
Sharp

Shivaki
Sony

SOVOS
Sunstech
TCL

Teac
Technica
Techwood
Tesco
Tevion
Thomson

Toshiba
umc

United

02486, 03428
03005, 03802
03465
02676
02486
02676, 01585
02239, 03067
02868
01585
03296
02673
02457
03802, 02676
03434, 03047
02005, 02108
01037
01636, 03825
01650
03825
03649
02800, 02768
03614, 01506
01887, 02374
01744
01457
02676, 03296
02676, 03480
02165, 02239
02676, 02001
02125
02051, 03975
00812, 02953
02676, 01585
01208, 02279
01523, 02673
03434
02951, 02676
01659, 03287
02197
02778, 01651
02585
02239
02530
02675, 03047
03005
03465, 02168
02676, 01667
02426
02339
02675, 03971
03047
03323, 02676
01508, 02598
02168, 02426
03465
03233, 02799
03480, 02530
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Venturer 03005

Videocon 03296

Wharfedale 01983

Xenius 01667

Xoro 03067

TVIDVD Combination

Acoustic 01545, 01865,

Solutions 02279

AEG 02239

Akai 03067

Akura 02289, 01983

Alba 03587, 03067,
03005, 00587,
01865, 02676

AS 01545, 01865,
02279

Axdia 02719, 02457

Baier 02239

Belson 02241

Black Diamond 01037

Blue Sky 01037

Bush 03005, 01983,
02676, 00698,
02719, 01037,
01556, 01865,
02059

cello 02673, 01770

Centrum 01037

CMX 03296, 02868

Conia 02410

Crown 01037

Daewoo 02246

Denver 00587, 01770,
02197, 03067

DGM 02239, 02718,
02059

Digitrex 03194

DMTech 02001

Dual 02241, 01037

Dyon 02457

Elfunk 01037

Essentials 02486

Evotel 02559

Ferguson 02637, 03455,
01037, 02339

Finlux 01556

Gold 01770

Goodmans 01983, 01037,
01687, 02676

Gran Prix 02333

Grundig 02125, 02663,
02239, 02127

Hanseatic 02001

Hikona 01983

Hitachi 02676, 01037

Imperial 02339

iPure
Jay-tech
JTC

JVC
Kenmark
Lenco
LG
Linsar
Logik

Luxor
Marks &
Spencer
Matsui

Medion

Mx Onda
Neon
Odys
OK.

OKI

Onn
Onyx
Orava
Otic
Philips
Polaroid
Powerpoint
ProLine
Prosonic

Q.Media
Salora
Sanyo
Scott
SEG

Sens
Sharp
Sony
SOVOS
Supratech
Sweex
Tauras
Teac

Technica
Technika

Teletech
Tevion
Thomson
Toshiba

umc

01376
03067
03067
02714, 03874
02637
00587, 01983
01423
02676
02486, 03005
01037, 03428
01037
01770, 02246

02279, 02486
01037, 02676
02719, 02676
02279
01983
02673
02719, 02457
03434, 03802
02676
02279
01770
01037
01983
02015, 00556
01523
00698
01545, 02135
01865, 02676
02001, 02197
02339
02197
02676
01983
02673, 02719
01037
01865
02676
02778
02239
02208
02284
02197
02168, 03005
02714
01037, 02426
01983, 02426
01865, 02106
03005
01037
02241, 02339
00625
03323, 02732
02775, 02676
02168, 02059

United
Venturer

Vestel
Videocon
Viewpia
Weltstar
Wharfedale
Xiron

02426, 02106
01849
01037, 00587
01983
01545, 01865
03005
01037
03296
02284
01037
01983
01983, 01037

TVIDVD/Digital Terrestrial

Combination

Orion 02000, 01037

Waltham 01037

TVIDVD/SAT Combination

e-motion 02426

Hantarex 02197

Swisstec 01849

Technica 02426

umC 01849

TVIPVR Combination

AEG 02530

Akai 03067

Akura 03268

Alba 02676, 02561

Andersson 02676

Audiosonic 03067

BBK 02530

Belson 02868

Blaupunkt 03465, 02426

BlueDiamond 03465

BuBuGao 02530

Bush 03589, 03964,
02530, 02676

cello 02673

Changhong 03434

CHL 03067

CMX 02868, 03296,
02799, 02832,
03067

Currys 02486

Essentials

Curtis 02559

DGM 02718

Digitrex 03067, 03194

Donghai 02832

Dyon 02530

e-motion 03465, 02426

Essentials 02486

Evotel 02561, 03589

Finlux 02676

Goodmans 02676

Grundig 02890, 03433

Haier 02530

Hannspree 03430

Hitachi 02676, 02207

i-Joy 02713

Isis 02676

Kogan 03296

LG 01840

Linsar 02676

Loewe 01884

Logik 02486, 03428,
03802

Logix 03465

Matsui 02486

Medion 01741

Miia 02868

Mystery 03296

Neon 02673

OK. 03802

OKI 02676

Orion 02676

Panasonic 01636, 03825

PEAQ 03649

Philips 02660, 03614,
01867, 02374,
02813

Polaroid 03296

Prosonic 02676

Rolsen 03067, 03434

Samsung 02051, 03975,

00009, 00587,
00812, 01235,
01249, 01312

Sanyo 02676

Sharp 02676, 01659
Sony 02778
Sunstech 02530

TCL 03649, 02675
Technica 03465
Technika 02426

Tevion 03465, 02426
Thes 02947
Thomson 02675, 03649
Toshiba 03323, 02676
umc 02426, 03465
Unicom 03465
Videocon 03296
VisionPlus 02426

Xoro 03067
TVISAT Combination
Changhong 03434
Grundig 02125, 03433
Hitachi 02676

LG 01840, 00037
Loewe 01884

Logik 03005

Metz 01533

Minerva 01248

Orion 02108, 02000,
02005

Panasonic 01636, 03825,
01650

Philips 02800, 03614

Pioneer 01457

Samsung 02051, 03975

SEG 03434

Sharp 02951, 01659

Sony 02778, 01651

Technosonic 02032

Tevion 02373

Toshiba 03323, 01508,
02732

Wharfedale 01983

TVIVCR Combination

Aiwa 01916

B&O 00565

Bang & Olufsen 00565

Blue Sky 00624, 01916

Bush 01916, 00374

Daewoo 00624

Dantax 01916

Epworth 01916

Ferguson 00625, 01916

Firstline 00624

Goodmans 01916, 00624

Grandin 00624

Grundig 00037, 00195,
00556, 01916

Internal 00624

LG 00178

Matsui 01916

Mitsubishi 00556

Electric

Orion 01916

Pacific 01916

Philips 00556, 00037

Radiola 00556

Roadstar 01916

Schneider 00556, 00037

SEG 00624, 00634

Sharp 00093

Siemens 00195

Sony 00651, 01505,
01651

Tatung 01916

Technics 00556

Thomson 00625

Toshiba 01916

United 01916

VCR

B&O 00565, 00620

Bang & Olufsen 00565, 00620

GoldStar 00037

Grundig 00191, 00195

JVC 00606

Mitsubishi 00108

Electric

Panasonic 00650, 00226

Philips 00037, 00639

Sanyo 00208

Sharp 00093

Siemens 00195

Sony 00651, 01651

Video Monitor

LG 01423

Philips 00556

Video Projector

Acer 01644

Epson 01290

Sanyo 01649

Seiko Epson 01290

VIDEO - DVD

Acoustic 20730

Solutions

Akura 20898

Alba 20713, 20539,
20672

Amstrad 20713

Arcam 20732

AS 20730

BBK 21224

BuBuGao 21224

Cambridge 21109, 21471

Audio

Chili 21493

Clatronic 20788

Clayton 20713

CyberHome 21023, 20816

DAK 22235

Dansai 20770

Daytek 20872

Denon 21634

Denver 20898, 21316

Difrce 22235

DK Digital 21643

Durabrand 22284

Dyon 23076

ECC 20730

Elta 21115

Eltax 21620, 21624

Enterprise 20591

Ferguson 20898

GoldStar 20741

Goodmans 20790, 21004

GoWell 21643
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Grunkel 21316, 21493

H&B 20841, 20850

Hitachi 20664

ITT 21233

Kenwood 20490

Kiss 20841

Leiker 20872

LG 20869

Matsui 20672

Mustek 20730

Muvid 22173

NAD 20741

Nevir 20831

New Acoustic 20741

Dimension

Olidata 20672

QOritron 20651

Pacific 20831

Panasonic 20632

Philips 21354, 20539,
20675, 22049,
22056

Pioneer 20631, 20632

Roadstar 20713, 21051

Samsung 22369

Seeltech 21643

Silva Schneider 20831
SilverCrest 22173

Sistemas 20672

SM Electronic 20730

Sony 20533, 21633

Starlogic 21005

Starmedia 21005

Technics 20490

Technika 23633

Telefunken 23076

Tevion 21036, 21382

Thomson 20522

Toshiba 20503

TRANS- 20831

continents

Vecatech 21493

Venturer 20790

Wilson 21233

Yamada 20872, 21004,
21493

Yamaha 21354

3D Connected Blu-ray DVD

player

Bush 22723

Cambridge 22808

Audio

Electrocompanie 22545

t

Grundig 22723

Marantz 23444

Oppo 22545
Panasonic 23580, 24190,
23862
Philips 22789, 21849
Pioneer 22847, 21809,
23041, 22854
Sony 21516
Toshiba 22705
Yamaha 23871

3D Connected Blu-ray Home
Cinema
Harman/Kardon 23744

LG 22811, 23996,
21602

Panasonic 23901, 23935

Philips 21849, 23147,
22789

Pioneer 21809, 21997,
22854

Samsung 22951

Sony 22504, 23964

3D Connected Blu-ray
Recorder/Digital Terrestrial/
Cable/IPTV/PVR Combination
Panasonic 23580

3D Connected Blu-ray
Recorder/SAT/PVR
Combination

LG 24090
Sagemcom 24190

3D Connected Blu-ray/Digital
Terrestrial/Cable/PVR

Combination
Samsung 23195, 20199
3D Connected Blu-ray/Digital
Terrestrial/PVR Combination

LG 24090, 21602,
22811
3D Connected Blu-

ray/SAT/Digital Terrestrial/PVR

Combination

LG 24090

Panasonic 23580, 24190,
22678, 22867

Audio Receiver

Denon 21844
Marantz 20539
Panasonic 21908
Philips 20539

Sony 22132

Technics
Yamaha

Blu-ray
Ambiance

BBK

Bluetech
BuBuGao
Bush
Cambridge
Audio

Dyon

Foehn & Hirsch
Funai

Grundig
Harman/Kardon
Hiteker

i-Joy

Lenco

Lexicon

LG

Limit
Logik
Magnavox
Marantz
Medion
Momitsu
OK.

Onn
Oppo

Panasonic

PEAQ
Philips

Pioneer

Samsung

Sherwood
Sony

Sylvania
Technika

20490
20545

23052
23527
23542
23527
22723
22808

23052
23052
20675
22723
23744
23052
23052
23052
22545, 22546
22547
21602, 20741,
22811, 24090
23996
23052
23542
20675
23444
23542
23052
22723
22723
22545, 22546
22547
21641, 23862
23580, 23901
23230, 22061
22062, 23641,
23935, 23642
22678, 22584
22710
23527
22789, 21849
22434, 23147
22084, 22689
21809, 22442
22847, 21997
22854
20199, 23195
22951, 22873
20298, 23467
23052
21516, 22020
22504, 23964
20772
20675
23527

Toshiba 22705
Yamaha 23871

Blu-ray Home Cinema

Harman/Kardon 23744

Panasonic 23901, 23230,
23935, 23642

Pioneer 21809, 21997,

22854

22951, 22873,

23467

Sony 22504, 23964,
22020, 21516,
22132

Samsung

Blu-ray Recorder/Digital
Terrestrial/PVR Combination
Samsung 23195

Blu-ray/Digital Terrestrial/
Cable/PVR Combination
Panasonic 23580
Samsung 23195

Blu-ray/Digital Terrestrial/PVR
Combination
Freesat 22867

Blu-ray/VCR Combination
Panasonic 21641

Camcorder

Sony 20533

cD

3DLAB 20539

Connected Blu-ray

Grundig 22723

LG 21602, 24090,
22811

Panasonic 23580, 23862,

23641, 22678,

24190, 22584
Samsung 23195, 20199
Connected Blu-ray Recorder/
Digital Terrestrial/PVR
Combination
Panasonic 23580, 22678,

22867, 24190

Digital Media Receiver
Kiss 20396

Digital Terrestrial/PVR

Combination
Panasonic

DVD

3D LAB
Acoustic
Solutions
Advance
Acoustic
AEG

AFK
Airis

Aitro
Aiwa
Akai

AKI
Akira
Akura

Alba

Altacom
Amitech
Amphion
MediaWorks
Amstrad

AMTC
Amuseer
AMW
Ansonic

Apex Digital
Arcam
Arena
Aristona
AS

ASDA
Asono
Aspects
Atacom
Audiola

Audix
Autovox
AVideo
Avol
Axion

23580

21549
20730, 21316,
20713, 23021
21549

20788, 21643,
22173, 20770,
21233, 22235
21051, 21152
20672, 21005,
21224
22095
20533
21115, 20898,
21233, 20788
21005
21620, 23076
20898, 21051,
21140, 21233,
21493, 21624
21140, 20713,
20672, 23021,
20695, 20730,
20539
21224
20770, 20850
20872

20713, 20770
21493
23076
21351
20872
20831, 21316
21351, 21493
20672, 21004
20732
21115
20539
20730, 21316
20713, 23021
23021
21224
22235
21224
21620, 22163
22235
20713
20713
22173
23076
20730

Axxion
Basic Line
BBK

Beko
Bellagio
Belson
Belsonic
Berthen
Best Buy
BIOSTEK
Black Diamond
Blu:sens
Blue Sky

Boghe
Boman
Bork
Brainwave
Brandt

BuBuGao
Bush

Cambridge
Audio
Campomatic
Digital
CCE
Centrum
CcGv

Chili

Cinea
Cinetec
CJ Digital
Classic
Clatronic

Clayton
CMX

Coby
Codex
Compacks
Contel
Continental
Edison
Crown

Curtis

Cybercom
CyberHome
Cytron
Daenyx
Daewoo

23076
20713
21224
20831
21004
21630, 21493
21493
21643
22163
22630, 21601
20713
21233
20713, 20672
20651, 20695
21004
21005, 20898
21152
20770, 21115
20651, 20551,
20503
21224
20713, 20730
20831, 21140
21051, 21351,
23021, 20672
21109, 21471

21051

20730
20713, 21005
21115
21493
20841
20713, 20872
21643, 22173
20730
20672, 20788
21233
20713
22630, 21601,
23076, 21643
21351
21233
22235
20788
20831, 20872

20713, 20770,
21115
22235, 21493,
23052, 21624
20831
20816, 21023
20651
20872
20770, 20872
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DAK

Dalton
Dansai
Dantax
Daytek
Dayton Audio
DCE

Decca
Denon

Denver

Dgtec
Dicra
Difrnce
Digihome
DigiLogic
Digital
Digitrex
DiK
Dinamic
Disney
DK Digital

DMTech
Dragon
Dual

Durabrand

D-Vision
Dyon
E:max

eBench
Ecron
E-Dem
Elfunk
Elin
Ellion
Elta

Eltax
Epworth
EuroLine

Fenner
Ferguson
Finlux

Firstline

22235
21036
20770, 21115
20713, 21224
20872, 21005
20872
20831
20770, 21115
21634, 20634
20490, 21844
22736, 20672
21601, 20898
21316, 21493
20788, 21643
20672
22173
22235
20713
20713
22173
21004
20831
20788
20831
20831, 22095
21643
22173
20831
20831, 20730
20713, 20651,
21023
20831, 22284
20713, 21023
21115
23068, 23076
20770, 21233
21643, 22173
21152
21630
21224
20850
20770
20850
21115, 20788
22173, 20672
20770, 21643
22630, 20850
21051, 21233
21620, 21624
20533
20788, 21115
21233, 21351
20651
20898, 20651
20770, 20591,
20672, 20741
20713

Funai

Gericom
Germatic

Global Solutions
Global Sphére
GoGen

Gold

GoldStar
Goodmans

GoWell
GPX
Gran Prix
Grandin

Grundig

Grunkel

GVG
H&B

Hanseatic
Harman/Kardon
HB

HB Ingelen
HCM

HE

HenB

Hitachi

Hiteker
Hoher

Home
Electronics
Home Tech
Industries
HotMedia
HYD
Hyundai
Ingelen
Ingersoll
Inno Hit
Irradio

ISP
ITT

20675, 20695
21004
21051
20768
21152
22139
21601
20741
20713, 20730
20790, 21004
21152, 20651,
21140, 21316
21530
21643
22235
20898, 20831
20713, 21233
22173
20775, 20539
20695, 20670
20790, 20651,
20713, 21004
21036, 21643
20770, 21316
20831, 21493
20770
20713, 21233
20841, 20850
22173
20741
20702
20788
20788
20788
20730, 21493
20713
20664, 20573
20713
20672
20713, 20831,
22173, 20651,
21004, 21224
21643
20730, 20770

21224, 21643

21152
21233
21493, 20850
20788
21023
20713
21233, 21115
21224
20695
21233

Jamo

JDB

JMB

JVC

Win

Kansas
Technologies
Kazuki
Kendo
Kennex

Kenwood
Keymat
KeyPlug
Kiiro
KingVision

Kiss

Koss
Lawson
Lazer

LC Power
Leiker
Lenco

Lexia
LG

Lifetec
Limit
LiteOn
LM
Lodos
Loewe
LogicLab
Lumatron
Luxman
Luxor
Magnavox

Magnum
Majestic
Manhattan
Manta
Marantz
Mark
Matsui

Maxim
MBO
MDS
Mecotek
Medion

Memorex

21036
20730
20695
20623, 22868
21051
21233

21493
20713, 20831
20713, 20770
20898
20490
21316
21643
20770
21493, 21620
21643
20841
20651
20768
22173
21493
20872
23076, 20713
20770
20768
20741, 20591,
20869, 21602
20831
20768
21738
21643
20713
20539
20768
20713, 21115
20573
21004
20675, 20539
21354, 20713
21152, 21382
21620
20713
21493
20539
20713
20651, 20695
21316, 20672
21004
20713, 20872
20730
20713
20770
20831, 20651,
22425, 20630
21382, 21549
20831

Metz

Micromega
Microstar
Minax
Minoka
Mitsubishi
Electric
Mizuda
Mustek
Muvid

Mx Onda
Mystral
NAD
Naiko
Naxa
Neom
Nevir

New Acoustic
Dimension
Nikkai

Nikkei
Noblex
Nordmende
Nordy
Nortek
Oasis-Media
OCN

OK.

Olidata
Onkyo

Oppo

Orbit

Oriental Cable
Network
Orion

QOritron
Ormond
Pacific

Packard Bell
Palladium
Panasonic

peeKTon

Philips

Pioneer

20713, 20525,
20571
21005, 20539
20831
20713
20770, 21115
20713

20770
20730, 21601
22736, 21643
22173, 21493
20651, 21601
20831
20741
20770, 21004
22235
21493, 21643
20831, 20770,
20672
20741

22836
20898
23076
20831, 21316
22235
21643, 22173
21601
20672
23076
20672
20627, 20503
21769
21224
20872
20672

20695, 21233
20651

20713

20831, 20713,
20790, 20768
20831

20695, 20713
20490, 21641,
21579, 20632,
22710

22100, 22385,
21224, 20898
22056, 21354,
20539, 22695,
22926, 22371,
21846, 22334,
20646, 23353,
23004, 20503
21571, 20571,

Play It
Plu2
Powerpoint
Prinz
Prism

Pro Vision
ProLine

Proson
Pye
QONIX
Radionette
Radiotone
RCA

Red

Red Star

Reoc
Revoy
Richmond
Roadstar

Ronin
Rotel
Saba

Saivod
Salora
Samsung

Sansui

Sanyo

Scan
ScanMagic
Schaub Lorenz

Schneider

Schéntech
Scientific Labs
Scott

Seeltech

21531, 20525
20631, 20632
21643
20850
20872, 21005
20831
20831
21493, 20730
20651, 21004,
20672, 21316
21643
20713
20539
21051
20741
20713
20522
22235
20770, 20898
20788, 21351
20768
20841
21233, 21549
20713, 20730
20672, 20898
21051
20872
20623
20551, 20651,
21601, 21643
22173
20831
22173
20573, 22843
23266, 22369
20744, 22556,
20199, 21635
20490, 21075
22765, 22942
23195
20768, 21549
20670, 20713
20850
20730
20788, 22173
20770, 21115
21643
20539, 20651,
20831, 20713
20788, 20790
20713
20768
20672, 21005
21036, 22173
20651, 21233
21630
21224, 21643

SEG

Shanghai OCN
Sharp

Sherwood
Siemssen
Sigmatek

Siltex

Silva

Silva Schneider
SilverCrest

Sinudyne
Sistemas
Skantic
Skymaster
Skyworth

SM Electronic

SM Supervision
Smart
Sogo
Sony

Sound Color
Soundmaster
SR Standard

Star Clusters
Starmedia
Stein

Strato
Strong
Sunkai
Sunstech

Sunwood
Superior

Supervision
SVA
Synn
Sytech
Tandberg
Targa
Tatung
TCM
Teac
Tec
Technics
Technika

20713, 20768
20872
20672
20630, 20713
20675
20741
21382
21224, 21005
21620
21224
20788, 20898
20831, 20898
211562, 21643,
22173
21316
20672
20713
20730, 20768
20898
20730, 20768
21152
20768, 21152
20713
20672, 21493
21633, 20533
21533, 21548
21033, 20772
21070
21233
20768
20768, 20788
20831, 20898
21152
21005, 21224
21601
211562, 21382
20713
20770
20831, 21601,
21620, 21630
20788, 20898
23076, 22173
21643
20768, 21152
20672
20768
21601
20713
20741
20770
20790
20571, 20768
20898
20490
21115, 20770
20831, 23429
23633, 21316
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Technisson
Technosonic

TechnoStar

Techwood
TELE System
Telefunken
Teletech
Tensai

Tesco

Tevion

Textorm
Thomson

Tokai

Tom-Tec
Top Suxess
Toshiba

Tosumi
TRANS-
continents
Trent
Trevi
TSM

TVE
United

Universum

Vecatech
Venturer
Vestel
Vitek
Voxson
Waitec

Welkin
Wellington
Weltstar
Wharfedale
Wilson
Windsor
Windy Sam
Woolworths
Worthlt!
Woxter

21630, 23021
21115, 20672
21115, 21005
21051, 21549
21643, 22173
22630
20713
22173
23076, 20551
20768, 20713
20770
23429, 23633
21316
22425, 21382
21036, 20651,
20898, 21630
23154
21493
20551, 20522
23068, 20831
20788, 20898
21233
21601
21224
20503, 22006
21769, 22705
21005
20872, 20831,
21233
21643
20831, 22736
21224, 21549
20713
20788, 21115
21152, 21351,
20713, 20730
21233, 20695
21643
20713, 20741,
20591
21493
20790, 21769
20713
20831
20831
20730, 21224
21233
20831
20713
20713
20713
21233, 20831
20713
20573
22235
22235
21224, 21005

Xbox 20522

Xeos 21549

Yakumo 21004

Yamada 21004, 20872,
21493, 23021

Yamaha 20539, 20545,
20490, 20497,
21354, 21840

Yamakawa 20872, 21549

Yukai 20730

Zenith 20741, 20869

DVD Changer

Denon 20634, 21634

JVC 20623

LG 20741

Onkyo 20627

Panasonic 20490, 21579,
21641

Philips 22056

Pioneer 21965

Sony 21633, 21033,
21533, 21548,
21070, 21824,
21981

Toshiba 20503

Yamaha 20497

DVD Home Cinema

AEG 21923, 20790

AFK 21923

Aiwa 22020

Akai 20790

Amstrad 20790

ASCOMTEC 21923

Audiosonic 21923

Belson 21923

Binatone 21923

Blue Sky 20790

Bose 22023

Cat 21923

Clatronic 21923

Curtis 21923

Dantax 20790

Denon 21844, 21634,
20634

Denver 21923

Dicra 22235

Dual 20790

Epworth 22020

Finlux 20672

Goodmans 20790, 21923

Grunkel 20790

Hanseatic 20790

Harman/Kardon 23744, 20702

HE 21923

Hiteker 21923

Home Tech
Industries
Irradio

JVC
Kenwood
KXD

LG

Magnat
Marquant
Medion
MEI

Mx Onda
Nexius
Nikkai
Onkyo
Orava
QOritron
Palladium
Panasonic

Philips

Pioneer

PJ

Pro Vision
QONIX
Quadro
Red Star
Samsung

Sanyo
Schneider
Scott
Shenzhen KXD
Multi-Media
Sony

Targa
Tevion
Thomson
Tokai

21923

21233
21901, 20623
21906
21923
22189, 22811,
21906, 23565
23996, 22407
21923
20770
22189
20790
20651
20790
21923
20627
21923
20651
21906
21834, 23901,
23230, 22978
21908, 23935
23642
22526, 23353
21846, 21813
22371, 23147
22301, 22334
22926, 22789
23004, 21849
21267, 20539
21965, 21997
21900, 20571
21923
21923
20790
21923
21923
22951, 20298
22886, 21932
22873, 22765
23428, 23467
20670
20790
21923
21923

21824, 22020,
22132, 23539,
22504, 23964,
21981, 21903,
21934, 21033,
21070
21906
21923
20522
20790

Toshiba 22006
Universum 20790
Venturer 20790
Xenius 20790
Yamaha 21840
Zenith 21906
DVD Home Cinema/VCR
Combination

Go Video 20869

DVD/Digital Media Receiver
Combination

Kiss 20396

DVD/Digital Terrestrial

Combination

Akira 23086

Amstrad 22139

Aspects 23086

Audiola 22163

Auvisio 23086

Belson 22139

Best Buy 24006, 22163,
22139, 23086

Denver 23619

Dicra 23086

F&U 22172

Funai & United 22172
Funai United 22172

GoGen 23086

Goodmans 22382

Grundig 20551

i-Joy 23086

LG 20741, 24090,
23308, 22407,
22135

Muvid 22173

Overtech 23619

Philips 22868, 23004

Pioneer 22279

Sencor 23086

Sigmatek 22139

Sogo 22172

Sunstech 22139

Supratech 22172, 22139

TBoston 22139

Thomson 20551

Woxter 22139

Yamada 22139

DVD/Digital TerrestriallPVR
Combination

Axil 23086
Energy Sistem 23086

DVD/PVR Combination
Akira 23086
Auvisio 23086
Dyon 23086
Ellion 20122
JVC 20623
LG 20741, 22407,

22135, 24090
Magnavox 20675
Philips 22791, 21340,
22093, 21158,
22511, 22049,
20539, 22868,

22371
Sansui 20122
Sony 22861, 21536,

22132, 22839,
21033, 21070,

21540
Targa 21644, 20741,
22076
Thomson 20551
Time 20122
DVD/SAT/PVR Combination
Dyon 23086
DVD/VCR Combination
Broksonic 20695
Bush 21436
Centrum 20675
Clatronic 20675
Durabrand 20675
EuroLine 20675
Firstline 20869
Go Video 20869, 20741
GoldStar 20741
Hitachi 20664
Irradio 20869
JVC 21602
Lumatron 20741
Lunatron 20741
Magnavox 20675
Magnum 21436
Micromaxx 20695
Orion 20695
Panasonic 21579, 20490,
22678, 21661,
23583, 21638,
21641
Philco 20675
Philips 21267, 22695,

20675, 20539,
20646, 21506
Radionette 20869
RCA 20522
Samsung 22113, 22269,

21075, 20744

Sanyo 20695

Schneider 20869

Sharp 20630, 20675,
20869

Silva Schneider 20869

Sony 20864, 21070,
21033

Sylvania 20675

Symphonic 20675

Thomson 20551

United 20675

Universum 20869

DVD/VCR Home Cinema

LG 20741, 20869

Philips 21267

Targa 20741

DVD/VCR/PVR Combination

Pioneer 20631, 21768,
22279, 21571

DVD-R

4Kus 21158

Alba 21530

Aristona 20646

CyberHome 21023

Daewoo 21436

Dayton Audio 21158

Denon 20490

Digitek 20122

Dual 21436, 21530

Durabrand 21530

Fintec 21530

Firstline 21530

Gateway 21158

Go Video 20741, 21158

Goodmans 21530, 22382

GPX 20741

Hitachi 21748

Hoher 21530

Humax 20646

JGC 21530

Kansas 21530

Technologies

LG 20741, 22407,
22135, 22189

Loewe 20741

Magnavox 20675, 21506,
20646

Medion 22076, 20741,
21644

Oopla 21158

Philips 22791, 20646,

21340, 22868,
21506, 22093,
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21158, 22049,
22511, 20539,

22371
Pioneer 20631, 21768,
22279
ProLine 21738, 22382
RCA 20522
Sansui 20122
Sanyo 20670
Schneider 20646
Sharp 20675, 20630,
20713
Sylvania 20675

Techwood 21530, 22382
Telefunken 23076

Thomson 20551

Vestel 21530
Waltham 21530
Yamada 21416, 21158
Yamaha 20646, 21840
DVD-R Home Cinema

Philips 21846
DVD-R/Digital Terrestrial
Combination

GoGen 23076, 23086

Samsung 22942, 23195,
21635, 22107,
21748, 22833,
22113, 22886,
20490

Sony 22861, 21033,
21070

Wharfedale 22382

DVD-R/Digital Terrestrial/PVR
Combination
Best Buy 24006
Panasonic 21579, 23580,
22678, 22710,
20490, 23583,
21661, 22867,
21638, 22584,
Samsung 23195, 21635,
22942, 22833,
22107, 21748,
20490, 22886
Toshiba 22682, 21510,
21639
Wharfedale 22382

DVD-R/Digital TerrestriallPVR
Home Cinema
LG 22407, 20741

DVD-R/PVR Combination

Acoustic 21530

Solutions

Amitech 20122

AS 21530

Digitek 20122

Ellion 20122

Funai 20675

GPX 20741

Grundig 21416

H&B 20122

Hyundai 21530

JGC 21530

LiteOn 21416, 21738,
21644, 21158

Logik 22382

Medion 22076, 20741,
21644

Neon 20122

Nordmende 21530

ProLine 22382

Prosonic 21530

SEG 21530

Sencor 20122, 23086

Silva Schneider 20741

Sky Media 20122

Sony 22861, 21033,
21070, 21536,
22839, 21540,
22132, 21516,

21633
Soundwave 21530
Targa 20741, 21644,
22076
Tchibo 20741
Technika 21530
Techwood 22382
Tevion 20122, 22076
Time 20122
Toshiba 22682, 21510,
20503, 21639
Unimade 20122

Universum 20741, 21530
Wharfedale 22382
Yamada 21416

DVD-R/PVR Home Cinema
LG 22407, 20741

DVD-R/SAT/PVR Combination
Panasonic 22710, 21579

DVD-R/VCR Combination

AEG 20675
Agfaphoto 21436
Bush 21436, 21530
Daewoo 21436

Dual 21436

Grundig 21436, 21416

LG 20741, 20869,
22135

Magnum 21436

Pye 20675, 20646

Tech Line 21436

DVD-R/VCR/PVR Combination

Funai 20675, 20695

Toshiba 22682, 20503,
21510

Game Console

Microsoft 21708, 22083,
22202

Sony 20772, 20533

Xbox 22083, 21708,
22202, 20522

HD DVD

LG 20741

Microsoft 22202, 21708,
22083

Onkyo 21769

RCA 21769

Toshiba 21769

Xbox 22202, 21708,
22083

Hi-Fi System

Panasonic 20490, 21908,
24190

LCD TV

Samsung 20573, 20744,
21635, 21932,
22886, 22951

LCD/DVD Combination

LG 23308

MD

Toshiba 22705

Media Center Controller

Kiss 20396

Mobile DVD

Panasonic 20490

Portable Blu-ray
Panasonic 21641

Portable DVD
LG 20869, 20741,
23308

Panasonic 20490, 21641

Philips 20539
Pioneer 21571
SEG 20872
Sharp 20630
Sunstech 20831
Sytech 20831
Toshiba 20503
Portable LCD/DVD/Digital
Terrestrial Combination
LG 23308
PVR

LG 23565
TVIDVD Combination
Alba 20695
Black Diamond 20713
Blue Sky 20713
Bush 20713
Centrum 20713
Crown 20713
Dual 20713, 21115
Elfunk 20713
Goodmans 20713
Grandin 20713
Grundig 20539, 20695
Hitachi 20713
Logik 20713
Luxor 20713
Orava 20713
Philips 20539
Sanyo 20695
SEG 20713
Sliding 21115
Sony 20864
Technica 20713
Teletech 20713
Thomson 20551
Toshiba 20695
United 20713
Universum 20713
Weltstar 20713
Wharfedale 21115
Xiron 20713
TVIDVD/Digital Terrestrial
Combination

Orion 20713, 20695
Waltham 20713
TVIPVR Combination

Samsung 20573, 20744,
21932, 22886

TVIVCR/IDVD Combination

Ferguson
Matsui

20695, 20713
20695, 20713
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Declaration of Conformity Notes

Declaration of Conformity (Europe Only)

This product is in conformity with the Council Directives:
« EMC Directive 2004/108/EC
- Low voltage Directive 2006/95/EC
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©2014 Entone, Inc. Entone, Nova and connecting the home are trademarks of Entone, Inc. Other company, product, and service names
may be trademarks or service marks of others. All information contained in this document is subject to change without notice. Information
contained in this document is provided on an as is basis. In no event will Entone be liable for damages arising directly or indirectly from any
use of the information contained in this document. Subject to change without notice.
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